X.3200-5200

EX3200 Series Z&#EWNI
Safety stitch machines

EX5200 Series #—/\—Ov 73X
Overedgers

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS.




IN—YAROTDRA

B D/\—YARO7IE. 2003 F 06 BEEFD EX3200-
5200 ) — XDV ERODEBETHRELTVET,

W2~ 93 HICIIEmEMBRICER L. £ELERRDIE
M, BEHNN—VUZXMIBZEOTWEY, . BB&m7D
BRI ENTVEESIE. /\—Y X D REFNO. (&
BES) 2L TVETY,

W/ \—V 1) X~ OEB@MEBESDRIEH XXXXXX DEBMIE. F
EDHR (BTUZR) ICDIMEBEINTWSBS —IIN
—VER Ty FERICK > TEDWE T, B TEDE S
BEETF—INN—YER 94~1098) (c—¥ELTEHEHL
TWET,

WERICIHRES A>Ty I A%zL#H L. BeBESTT
T. ZORE - BIGEH BRI EHEET,

WERRREEEXN R BaBESERRL TS
W BH. TON=YAZOTDERHBEIFHRICE Y.
FEGCEEEINDEDBIVETDT, Ho5HLLHT
TELEL,

5 H%7E (Models inserted)
EX3200 Series

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the EX3200-5200 series
machine manufactured in June, 2003.

B The components of EX series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-93. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 94-109).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior

notice.

EX5200 Series

EX3215(16)-01/222(K) EX3215(16)-42P2/233(K)

EX5204-01/223(K)

EX5204-32R2/223L(K)

EX3215(16)-01A/222 EX3215(16)-43/335(K)

EX5214-01/233(K)

EX5204-32R2/223(K)

EX3215(16)N-01/222 EX3215(16)-53/233(K)

EX5214N-01/283(K)

EX5214-43/333(K)

EX3215(16)N-01/232

EX5214N-01U/283(K)

EX5214-43P1/333(K)

EX3215(16)N-01S/272

EX5204-02/233(K)

EX5214-43P2/333(K)

EX5204-02H/223(K)

EX5214-53C3/333(K)

EX3215(16)-02/223(K)

EX5212-02/333(K)

EX5214-M53/333(K)

EX3215(16)-02A/223

EX5214-03/333(K)

EX5214-54/433(K)

EX3215(16)-02A/233

EX5214-M03/333(K)

EX5214-54/443(K)

EX3215(16)-02U/223(K)

EX5214-04/485(K)

EX5214-54/445(K)

EX3215(16)-03/233(K)

EX5205-12/223(K)

EX5214H-55/545(K)

)
)
)
)
)
EX3215(16)N-01U/232
)
)
)
)
)
)

EX3215(16)-03/333(K)

EX5205-1221/223(K)

EX5204-82/223(K)

EX3215(16)-03U/233(K)

EX5203-12/223(K)

EX5204T-82/223(K)

EX3244-03/333(K)

EX5203-22/233(K)

EX5204-82/233(K)

EX3215(16)-A04/435(K)

EX5204-2222/213(K)

EX5214-83/323(K)

EX3244-A04/435(K)

EX5204-2323/684(K)

EX5214-84/423(K)

EX3215(16)-A05/535(K)

EX5204-24/445(K)

EX5204-92M1/223(K)

EX3215(16)-42/233(K)

EX5214-24/445(K)

EX5214-92M2/223(K)

EX3215(16)-42P1/233(k)

EX5204-32R1/223(K)




B X
B

/\“\\/ F%*ﬁ ...................................................... 2-3
73/\_&%$§(1) ................................................ 4-5
7‘3/\_1;%7% (2) ................................................ 6-7
75\/7:/,\77 F*%*% ....................................... 8-9
ST FHERE o vveeemmeee e 10 - 11
%E.%ﬁu (1) ............................................. 12-13
%E.;&ﬁu (2) ............................................. 14 - 15
%ﬁ.%ﬁg‘éu (3) ............................................. 16 -17
§+}}EIJ$§%$§(1) ................................................ 18-19
%H:}E 1) *%%jfg (2) ................................................ 20 -21
R K48 (B) rrererrer e 22 -23
R K48 (4) ................................................ 24 - 25
_t}l/—/(’—#,%jfﬁ (1) .......................................... 26 - 27
i}[/_/(’_&%ﬁ (2) .......................................... 28 - 29
‘F}[/_/{’_*%jfg ................................................ 30 - 31
:E{%“/—/{_}f%*% (1) .................................... 32-33
:Ei%}[/—/ \"_}f%jfg (2) .................................... 34 -35
i;_éu*%*g(»]) ................................................... 36 - 37
52')#%*%(2) ................................................... 38 -39
%Uﬁ%*%@) ................................................... 40 - 41
J:)( Z*%*% ...................................................... 42 - 43
?EFI%%*% ......................................................... 44 - 45
,‘ﬁﬁiﬁhff%ff% (1) ................................................... 46 - 47
ﬁ‘ﬁ‘;ﬁﬂ*%*g (2) ................................................... 48 - 49
H.R. %E ................................................... 50 - 51
%ﬁé\ ............................................................ 52 -53
fﬁiﬁjﬁ'ﬁiﬁ%ﬁﬁ)ﬁﬁ: .......................................... 54 - 55
B BRECH RS R G vvveeee e rrermmmmmmeeeeeeessnnnnnes 56 - 57
EFIERSR (1) EX3215(16)-01,01A,02,02A,03 EX3244-03 EX5204-01,02
EX5212-02 EX5214-01,03 M3 **erererrreeeeeeeessnennnnuenececes 58 - 59
B ARERE (2) Exs215(16) EX3215(16)N-01,018,01U EX5214N-01.01U 60 - 61
BRI (B) EX5204-02H =+wreesrrrrnnsensniiesii 62 -63
gﬁﬁg‘ﬂ% (4) EXB21404+## s v reenneennesnneeueetneiieeiieeaee 64 - 65
BH IR (5) EX3215(16)-A04 EX3215(16)H-A05 *+++ww==rsseeeees 68 - 67
===k (B) EXB244-A04 +++errereereesenmmi e 68 - 69
IR (7) EX5203,5205-12 EX5205-1271  +weersreeressesennens 70-71
IR (8) EX5203-22 EX5204-2072,2373 tvrrrereeeeeeeseeeees 72-73
B RER S (9) EX5204,5214-24 EX5204-32R1,32R2" -+ v wwesseeeees 74 -75

BRI (10) EX3215(16)-42,42P1,42P2,43 EX5214-4343P1,43P2 76 - 77
B FIERAR (1) EX3215(16)-42,42P1 42P2,43 EX5214-4343P1,43P2 78 - 79

BN (12) EX3216-53 +++vvrrererneenmsnsnssaisiianean, 80 - 81
BB (13) EX5214-53C3,M53,54,84 EX5214H-55 -+ = +++++==" 82-83
;ﬁrﬂqggﬁ (14) EX5214-54 EX5214H-55 *++ vrsrerrresesnneesannes 84 - 85
IR (15) EX5204(T)-82 EX5214-83,84  «wwrrsseressssseeeens 86 - 87
gﬁﬁg‘ﬂ% (16) EX5204-92M{ *+vrrrrrerraaneaaneaeitatiiaaiaans 88 - 89
%}EHE‘B& (17) EXB214-92M2 “**+rreerrrrenresasnnaetsiuaeiannes 90 - 91
j—j’:/ D /e 02-93
/7-_://\°_\\/§ ............................................. 94 - 109
%ﬁ L_E_, ................................................... 110
47;‘\‘771 ................................................ 111 - 114

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACH'NE BED FRAME .................................... 2 - 3
COVER(1) ...................................................... 4 - 5
COVER (2) ................................................... 6 - 7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «:eereereeseeeees 8-9
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM = «eeeeereeereeneeeees 10-11
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1) =oeeeeeeee 12-13
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2) «-xeeeeeee 14 -15
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(3) «-«--eeeeeee 16 - 17
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1) ceereereereeeeeeeeees 18-19
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2) -eereererreeeeeeeeees 20-21
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3) «rrrerreerrereeeeeees 22-23
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (4) =eeereeeeeeeeeeeeees 24 - 25
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) «=eeeeee 26 - 27
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) --+=---+- 28-29
LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM -«-xeseeeeeee 30 - 31

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) 32 -33
CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) 34 - 35

FEED MECHANISM (1) .................................... 36 - 37
FEED MECHANISM (2) .................................... 38 - 39
FEED MECHANISM (3) .................................... 40 - 41
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM .............................. 42 - 43
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM  +++:eeeesessiseenes 44 - 45
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) «exeeeseseeeseseenees 46 - 47
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) «++eeseseesesessenees 48 - 49
HR DEVlCE ................................................ 50 - 51
THREAD STAND ............................................. 52 - 53
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION -+-54 - 55

PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION ---56 - 57
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) EX3215(16)-01,01A,02,02A,03 EX3244-03

EX5204-01,02 EX5212-02 EX5214-01,03M03  *=reesererersesneesees 58 - 59
SPECIFIC PARTS (2) ex3215(16) Ex3215(16)N-01,018,01U Ex5214N-01,010 60 - 61
SPECIFIC PARTS (3) EX5204-02H +vxerererereeeeeeeeeeees 62 - 63
SPECIF'C PARTS (4) EXB214-04 trecrrrreeereeteatcieins 64 - 65
SPECIFIC PARTS (5) Ex3215(16)-A04 EX3215(16)H-A05 ****** 66 - 67
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) EX3244-A04 +vveeereerererecececees 68 - 69
SPECIFIC PARTS (7) Ex5203,5205-12 EX5205-1221 ********* 70-71
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) Ex5203-22 EX5204-2272,2373 ********* 72-73
SPECIFIC PARTS (9) Ex5204,5214-24 EX5204-32R1,32R2  *** 74 - 75

SPECIFIC PARTS (10) Ex3215(16)-42,42P1,42P2,43 EX5214-4343P1,43P2 76 - 77
SPECIFIC PARTS (11) Ex3215(16)-42,42P1,42P2,43 EX5214-43,43P143P2 78 - 79

SPECIFIC PARTS (12) EX3216.53 ++++«rweereeeessssssvennnee 80 - 81
SPECIFIC PARTS (13) Ex5214-53C3,M53,54,84 EX5214H-55 82 - 83
SPECIFIC PARTS (14) EX5214-54 EX5214H-56 "+ " +*=+"++ 84 - 85
SPECIFIC PARTS (15) Ex5204(T)-82 EX5214-83,84 ****=*"*" 86 - 87
SPECIFIC PARTS (16) EX5204-92M1 «xeereresrereeeceeees 88 -89
SPECIFIC PARTS (17) EX5214-92M2 = v xeeeererereeeceeees 90 -91
OPT'ON ......................................................... 92 - 93
GAUGE PARTS LlST .................................... 94 - 109
THREADING DIAGRAM LlST ........................... 110
INDEX ...................................................... 111 - 114



&)
@ EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series




~Nvy Figis MACHINE BED FRAME

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 2010020 AT TEY SPRING PIN 1
2 2101820 AT Ty SPRING PIN 1
3 2101940 R 7T 1 IV INDICATOR GUIDE 2
4 2403250 INAT PIPE 2
5 2402990 mE I PIN 1
6 2081731 7 PLUG 1
7 270008-910 7S5 b (8 BRACKET ASSY. 1
8 0045110 NATVRIV R /M6 X 25 BOLT 2
9 2700470 BEY BED PIN 4
10 0084210 FAIVR—Y OIL MARK 1
11 9A30710 7= EARTH LABEL 1



'O

EX3215(16)-02U,-03U,-A04
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3244-A04
EX5214N-01U%BR<

Except
EX3215(16)-02U,-03U,-A04
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3244-A04
EX5214N-01U

EX3200(N)(T) Series @x
EX5200(N)(T) Series .

' EX3200(N)(T) Series
EX3200H Series EX5200(N)(T) Series

EX5200H Series @ EX3200H Series @

EX5200H Series

EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series @

EX3216-53
EX5204-2272,2373
EX5205-12Z1%B<
Except

EX3216-53
EX5204-2272,23Z3
EX5205-12Z1




HIN—iHE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 270020-SDO
2 007022A0
3 2700210
4 2403050
5 179107-050
6 2401100
7 270083-9U0
8 270083D9U0
9 270083A9U0
10 274011-910
" 274116A910
12 0070440
13 270024-9U0
14 2403050
15 0071760
16 2700250
17 007019A0
18 270011-UDO
19 2700140
20 007021A0
21 2400430
22 0045430
23 2403010
24 2700180
25 0070090
26 0045740
27 0045350
28 2700170
29 007017A0
30 2100440
31 007017A0
32 2700120
33 007018A0
34 2701530
35 007020A0
36 007021A0
37 007022A0
38 2700130
39 XXXXXX
40 XXXXXX
41 9A30670
42 9A30690
43 9A30720
44 9A31261
@ xxxxxx [ EHRE LK T,

EBERRTR

EAHN—

FTFERFNNRY /MA X 14
HATy b

DapirempIN

FTAIVE

%

BIEA/N— (48)
BIEmAH/N\— (#8)
BIEA/N— (48)
%

I

Mm% /M4 X 10
NV b AN—= (#8)
Vg

FEXI /M6 X 14

T7VHIN—
FTENRFNNZY /ME X 8
"iAN— ()

by

FTERFNNRT /MA X 12

FrEY
NANERY /M4 X 4
ER AN

ZvF

EXY /M3 X5

NATUERT /M3 X 12
NATUERY /M3 X 4
ZvF

TERFNNRY /M4 X 5
AP

FTFERFNNRT /MA X 5
#HiAN— ()
FFEINFNNZT /M4 X 6
HI\—

TERFNNRY /M4 X 10

TFRFTNNRT /M4 X 12
TENRFNNRD /M4 X 14
BiAN— ()

B LR

HiE LK

BIEIESNI
THEEINIL
eVl
aavl%

BRESIF 110 BEORE LR—BEZ2BL
TLIREL,

DESCRIPTION

TOP COVER
SCREW

GASKET

CUSHION RUBBER
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

PLUG

SIDE COVER ASSY.
SIDE COVER ASSY.
SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR

PRESSER BAR
SCREW

BELT COVER ASSY.
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

FAN COVER
SCREW

FRONT COVER (RIGHT)
HINGE

SCREW

PIN
SCREW
SPRING
LATCH
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
LATCH
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
FRONT COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
COVER
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
Threading diagram
Threading diagram

CAUTION LABEL
CAUTION LABEL
LABEL
LABEL

COVER(1)

JEE L UL U U N =2 N = K L UL U | _ A A N - W = 2 N = W = a2 N R L UK U U _ W = N~

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the thread diagram. Please
refer to the thread diagram list (page -110).



EX3215(16)-02U,03U
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX5214N-01U% <
Except
EX3215(16)-02U,03U
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX5214N-01U

D

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2% k<
Except
EX5214-43,43P1,43P2

@

EX5204-82,92M1
EX5205-12Z1,EX5214-83,84
ZR<

Except

EX5204-82,92M1
EX5205-1221,EX5214-83,84

@ EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5200(H)(N) Series 1

[LMI(Wide) x@
Ferh(Narrow) X@

EX3200(H)(N) Series @

EX3215(16)-42,42P1
EX3215(16)-42P2,43% kR <
Except

EX3215(16)-42,42P1
EX3215(16)-42P2,43

-
@'J EX5205-12Z1, EX5214-83,84 %4 <
Z Except E5205-1271, EX5214-83,84

EX5205-1221
N0.9~17,24 25|13 F&
Without N0.9~17,24,25

EX5200(H) Series

[=MI(Wide) @
Yeri(Narrow)

EX3200(H) Series
EX3200N Series @
EX5200N Series

EX5204-2272
No.1~17,20~32(3 F&
Without N0.1~15,20~32




HIN—iHE (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

2700350
2700370
2700420
0045430
2103070

2041150
007018A0
2403050
270030-UBO
270031-UB0O

007025A0
2012520
007018A0
2403430
2403050

2700490
0071800
2700151
0070770
2700430

0071720
2700440
2700450
2700190
007019A0

2700320
2700330
0070620
2028750
2700341

0070660
2103070
2701770
0070840
2700230

2700260
0070200
007023A0
0048210
2106790

2106790
2106790
270030-UBO
270030DUBO

EBERRTR

AT L—k (M)
AT L—k (Eh)
Jva
NANIERY /M4 X 4
RS

EE

FFRFNNRT /M4 X 6
BRI L

#H/N— (L)

#AHN— ()

FFERFANNRY /M4A X 20
INRES
FZRFANNRD /M4 X 6
&

biki-smpN

VT

FRY /M35 X 45
itk

M= /M4 X 7
L=

BRHRY /M4

ESAYNAN-S

TS5y b

HERN

FERFNNRY /M4 X 8

TAH—K
7AH—E
FRTY /M3 X6
S
IS5 b

BT /M4
AR EE S

= (8
NARIVE /M4 X 8
HRTw b

BE

FXY /M4 X 10
FTFERFNNXT /M4 X 16
NAT Y /M4

(%

%

e

#H/N— (L)
#EH/IN—

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE)
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
BUSHING

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SIDE COVER (WIDE)
SIDE COVER (NARROW)

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

WASHER
CUSHION RUBBER

LATCH
SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

EYE GUARD
EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

BED COVER PLATE ASSY.
BOLT

GASKET

COVER PLATE
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

PIN

PIN
PIN

SIDE COVER (WIDE)
SIDE COVER

COVER (2)

QT.

N = o~ DN _ gl =N - S NN D N =2 a a RN N JRSE G N 2NN A A - A A A - A A

- A NN



FEX3200(H)

| EX520])(H) /MU0 :

: ) 2: 28 V4 — K1) 7 k(Standard lift)

' 3:/\A{ 1) 7 K (High lift) :
4: 1) 7 k (Extra-high lift) :
5: b S/\1 U7 b(Ultra-high lift)

........................................................................

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series@

EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX3200§H; Series
EX5200(H) Series

AZYA=RYT b-NA1)7T b
Standard lift « High lift

@ BINA) Tk
Extra-high lift

X@ TIVRINA)T b
: Ultra-high lift

EX3200N Series

@ EX5200N Series

EX5200T Series

EX5205-12Z1,EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-83,84 %<

Except EX5205-12Z1,EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-83,84

EX3215(16)H-A05
EX5204-23Z3
ZBR<

Except
EX5204-23Z3
EX3215(16)H-A05




9509 % 7 Mg

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

270500A0
270500B0
270512A0
2705020
0070110

2705030
0073740
2705080
007019A0
2403400

270507-910
0045720
0045140
2403350
2129870

2115260
2403060
2100560
2100570
2403400

2115280
007020A0
2705051
270504-UD0O
0045410

0045230
2042930
2705100
2705090
0070440

0070200
270523A0
2705260
270500F0
270500E0

270500H0

BRI
7S
7o
75
INGVRATIA b

FNRT /M3 X 8

B>

FINRY /M6 X 6.5

=

TENFNNARD /M4 X 8
oury

R=IRT Y2 (#8)
NARNERT /M5 X 10
NANLERT /M5 X 5

1E A%

R=IRT YT

R=IRT YT
BRI

ey

o>y
oury

ESES

TEFENRFTNN©RYD /MA X 10
Trv (@)

T—1—

FNARNLERY /M6 X 8

NATURIV K /M6 X 35
INZER
BfFE>

=

=

m=< /M4 X 10

EXT /M4 X 10

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
O RING

DESCRIPTION

BALL BEARING ASSY.

SCREW
SCREW

RING

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING
WASHER

OIL SEAL

O RING

O RING

RIGHT COVER
SCREW

FAN ASSY.
MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
PIN

COVER

SCREW

SCREW
SPACER
COVER
CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT

CRANKSHAFT

QT.

N = 2 a N = a2 W = R L UL U U —_ A A A _ W = A AN 2 A

- A A A



W 1AE (1-needle)
EX5203+5204 5205

EX5204-24% <
Except EX5204-24

W2A %t (2-needle)
EX5212+5214
EX3215(16)

EX5214-04,24,54
EX5214H-55

/e EX3215(16)-A04
Lol 1) EX3215(16)H-A05% kR <
Except
EX5214-04,24,54
EX5214H-55
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

W3AEt(1-needle)
EX3244

y ==

@ EX3244-A04% <

Except EX3244-A04




RIAFIHAE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210529-9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 2010370

9 210530-9T0
10 2010860

1 2750000

12 007018A0
13 2750010

14 2028490

15 004009-1HCO

16 2750411
17 2750400
18 0030440

EBERRTR

AT (A
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

FFm

JT)b bk
FFE /C5
EfE/ANx (G8)
RiFAF (B
EfE/ N (F)

Sl
HERF NIRRT M4 X 6
S

BFa

FRT/C5X 75

NETY /G5

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
TENSION GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
NUT

QT.

a A A A N = a2 a

_a A AN -



T e— ; EX3200(H)(N) Series
! l2AKEt(2-needle)

i EX3215(16)

: l3KEH(3-needle)

¢ EX3244

EX3215(16)
EX3244

@ 2%t (2-needle)
EX3215(16)H
! i @ (16) @ 37&t(3-needle)

EX3244 @
EX3215(16)H @

L
P

EX3200(N) Series EX3200H Series

@ EX3215(16)
@ EX3244

\ EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U,A04
g O EX3244-A04%%<
Except
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U,A04
EX3244-A04




i - RV (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2750210
0070820
2750240
2750420
0045430

a b~ wN =

2750260
0070170
2750220
0045430
2750290

© o N O

-
o

1 275029A0

12 2750520
13 0070170
14 2750280
15 2750570
16 0070170
17 2750110
18 2750120
19 0071630
20 2403260
21 2750270
22 2750440
23 0070620
24 2750490
25 0070410
26 0070620

BRI
TSy b
FEXT/MA X 8
ol
o
RANERY /M4 X 4

TS5y b

XY /IMA XS

o

NANIERY /M4 X 4
el

R
R
FXY/MA X5

o

FRY /M4 X5
NEFE
/NEF I
EBfIx /M2
JEZ VAR

rig!)
trig!)
TXT /M3 X 6
rig!)
mx3 /M3 X 6

FEXT /M3 X6

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1)

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

DESCRIPTION

THREAD RETAINER BRACKET
THREAD RETAINER

SCREW
SPRING

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW

SCREW

_ A A A - A A A a a A A A _a A AN -

a A N



S — , EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series
| M1AKE(1-needle) :

i EX5203:5204+5205 :

| 2748t (2-needle)

i EX5212:5214

EX5203-5204-5205@

EX5212-5214 @
EX5214H

EX5200(N)(T) Series EX5200H Series

EX5214N-01U
EX5214-24,92M2% <
Except

EX5214N-01U
EX5214-24,92M2




%l - Rig (2) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 275013A0 E S THREAD GUIDE 1
2 2750130 o THREAD GUIDE 1
3 0045430 ANANIERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
4 2750150 TSk BRACKET 1
5 0070820 F2Y /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
6 2750180 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
7 275018A0 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
8  275051A0 o THREAD GUIDE 1
9 0070820 T2 /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
10 2750110 INBFE THREAD RETAINER BRACKET 1
11 2750120 /NEFIM THREAD RETAINER 1
12 0071630 BT /M2 SCREW 1
13 2403260 |E=iTAES SPRING 1
14 2750160 Haig) NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
15 2750170 rig!) NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
16 0070620 FRI /M3 X 6 SCREW 2
17 275017A0 Hrig NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
18 0070410 M=z /M3 X 6 SCREW 1
19 0070620 FERI/M3 X6 SCREW 1
20 2751060 gy NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1



EX3200HN) e mee
| EX520] D§H§§N;(T)‘_DX
: "

........................................................................

EX5204-24,EX5214-24% %<
Except EX5204-24,EX5214-24

BN T+
DIVEZNA) T R
Extra-high lift
Ultra-high lift

@ AZVA=RYT N1 Tk
Standard lift + High lift

EX5212%K<
Except EX5212

S\ Q
; 14
ABZUE—=R1) 7Tk 12
INAYT b
Standard lift’
High lift
EX5214-M03,M53 %<
Except
EX5214-M03,M53 BTk
' TSN T R
Extra-high lift
Ultra-high lift
EX5204-24
EX5214-24%8:<
Except
EX5204-24
EX5214-24



%38 - 542Y (3) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(3)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2750040 TS b BRACKET 1
2 2750470 o THREAD GUIDE 2
3 0070080 TN /M3 X 4 SCREW 2
4 2028750 EE WASHER 2
5 2750050 gl THREAD TAKE-UP 1
6 0070190 FRI/M4A X 8 SCREW 1
7 2750060 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
8 0070080 TINRY /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
9 2750070 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
10 2750550 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
11 2750560 o THREAD GUIDE 1
12 2750090 g THREAD TAKE-UP 1
13 2750540 RKigl THREAD TAKE-UP 1
14 0070120 FINZY /M35 X 6 SCREW 1



EX3200(N) Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series

EX5212-02%< @
EEEEEE EX5212-02




R 48 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271000-920
2 007023A0

3 2710010

4 0045380

5 271002-920
6 0045330

7 2710030

8 2403080

9 0045430

10 2082350

1 2025770

12 271004-920
13 0071500

14 271022A910
15 2021770

16 271005B910
17 0045460

18 2010220

19 179009-050
20 271009-920

21 0070350
22 2403100

EBERRTR

=N

TFIRFTNNRT /M4 X 16

e
FRANLERY /M4 X 6
7707

NAETVRIV E /M6 X 12
]

AZ—
NETUERT /M4 X 4
FE®

18R
L/N\—
NARIVE /M6 X 12
& (fH)
iaImiR

Jwva (#8)
NATUERY /M4 X 5
oy

)bk

RIVE—

FXT /M3 X6
12

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING

LEVER

BOLT

SHAFT ASSY.
OIL WICK

BUSHING ASSY.
SCREW

O RING

FELT

HOLDER

SCREW
PLUG

DESCRIPTION

_a A AN -

N = & a AN 2

- A A A



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series




#HE ) #43 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271000-920
2 007023A0

3 2710010

4 0045380

5 271002-920
6 0045330

7 2710030

8 2403080

9 0045430

10 2082350

1 2025770

12 271015-920
13 0071500

14 2710160

15 2710170

16 0071850

17 271023-910
18 2021760

19 0045450

20 271018B910

21 0045820
22 2010220
23 179009-050
24 271009-920
25 0070350

26 2403100

EBERRTR

=N

TFIRFTNNRT /M4 X 16

e
FRANLERY /M4 X 6
7707

NAETVRIV E /M6 X 12
]

AZ—
NETUERT /M4 X 4
FE®

1EXEg

LN—

NARIV S /M6 X 12
>y

B>

EXT /M3 X 4

& (fH)

$amid

NANIERY /M3 X 4
Twva (#8)

NATUERY /M4 X 8
ouvy

JI)V bk

RIVE—

FEXT /M3 X6

1%

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING
LEVER
BOLT
LINK
PIN

SCREW

SHAFT ASSY.
OIL WICK
SCREW
BUSHING ASSY.

SCREW
O RING
FELT
HOLDER
SCREW

PLUG

DESCRIPTION

_a A AN -

A AN 2N N = —a AN 2

- A A A



EX3200(H)(N) Series

/W2 2-needle)
EX3215(16)

EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05% &<
Except

EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

W34t (3-needle)
EX3244

\

.
¥ ‘\Q

jO

®)

EX3244-A04% %<
Except EX3244-A04

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

/" M1t (1-needle)
EX5203-5204+5205

W24t (2-needle)
EX5212-5214

NG=2mm

2,




#HiR ) 43 (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 0045540
3 275030B0
4 0071190
5 XXXXXX
6 XXXXXX
7 0045540
8 275030B0
9 0071190
10 XXXXXX
1 XXXXXX
12 0045540
13 275019A0
14 0071200
15 XXXXXX
16 XXXXXX
17 0045540
18 275019B0
19 0071200
20 XXXXXX
21 XXXXXX
22 0045540
23 275019C0
24 0071200

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

#HE (18
NANIERY /M3 X 3
ol

Mm% /M2 X 5

&t

#HEE (#8)
NATUERT /M3 X 3
S

Mm% /M2 X 5

&t

#HE (8
NARNLERY /M3 X 3
R

FRY /M2 X3

Ea)

#HE (#8)
NANIERY /M3 X 3
o

FEXT /M2 X3

&

#HE ()
NETIERY /M3 X 3
FRY /M2 X 3

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

23

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3)

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

N = a2 N = N S W = W = N = N =

A A N =

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5204-82,83,84,92M1
EX5204T-82,EX5214-04 %8 <
Except

EX5204-82,83,84,92M1
EX5204T-82,EX5214-04




S$HEY 148 (4) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (4)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERE2Y DESCRIPTION QT.
1 XXXXXX ik NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 0071700 T2 /M4 X 7.5 SCREW 2
3 2710100 Bt (A BRACKET (FRONT) 1
4 007019A0 FFRFNNRY /M4 X 8 SCREW 2
5 2403050 BRI L CUSHION RUBBER 2
6 2710110 Btk (%) BRACKET (REAR) 1
7 007019A0 FTERFANNRT /M4 X 8 SCREW 2
8  XXXXXX #= (&) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
9 0070100 FINRT /M3 X 6 SCREW 2
10 XXXXXX #HZ (%) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
1 0072590 ARV /M3 X5 BOLT 1
12 2402220 m/\x SPRING 1
13 0071650 Bt /M3 SCREW 1
14 XXXXXX #HZ (@) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
15 0070190 FXI /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
16 XXXXXX #H= (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
17 0070100 FNZT /M3 X 6 SCREW 2
18 2710130 TSk BRACKET 1
19 0071140 F2Y /M4 X 10 SCREW 2
20 XXXXXX R NEEDLE PLATE 1
21 0071700 XY /MA X T5 SCREW 2
22 2710100 Yl (&) BRACKET (FRONT) 1
23 007019A0 FFENRFNNERT /M4 X 8 SCREW 2
24 2403050 FhiRT L CUSHION RUBBER 2
25 2710110 Itk (%) BRACKET (REAR) 1
26 007019A0 FERFNNRT /M4 X 8 SCREW 2
27 XXXXXX = (30 NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
28 0070190 FxY /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
29 XXXXXX #H= (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
30 0072590 ANARIV /M3 X5 BOLT 1
31 2402220 m/\x SPRING 1
32 0071650 BBt /M3 SCREW 1

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

25

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX5204-23Z3% <

Except EX5204-2323

EX3200(N) Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series

. @ N

AZVHE—=R Tk
N7 b
Standard lift
High lift

EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-03,A04
EX5204-24,EX5212-02

EX5214-M53,53C3,54.83,84,92M2

EX5214N-01,01U%<
Except

EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-03,A04
EX5204-24,EX5212-02

EX5214-M53,53C3,54.83,84,92M2
EX5214N-01,01U

L EX320101(H)(
L EX520001(H)(

EX5214-01,03,M03,04,24,43,43P1,43P2

EX5214-01,03,M03,04,24,43,43P1,43P2

)
iy~ OC/mO0

2: AZ A — K1) 7 (Standard lift) :
3:/\A 1) 7 I (High lift) :
4: ') 7 b (Extra-high lift) :
5: Z/\A1) 7 b (Ultra-high lift)

A

......................................................

RAVHE—=FYT k
Standard lift

©®

BN T b
Extra-high [fit

INAUT R BNTYT b
High lift+ Extra-high lift

EX3200(N) Series
EX5200(N) Series

7)

EX5200T Series

EX5204-23Z3% k%<
Except

EX5204-23Z3

EX3200(N) Series @
EX5200(N) Series
EX5200T Series




EIb—ix—1&8 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271500-920
2 007023A0

3 007022A0
4 2715010

5 0070410

6 271502-920
7 271503-920
8 0045330

9 2715040

10 2403380

1 0071740

12 3030670

13 2755400

14 2755410

15 2101220

16 210586A0
17 271517B910
18 271505-920

19 0071500
20 2715460
21 2021760
22 0045450

23 271506B910
24 179130-050

25 0070541
26 2330350
27 XXXXXX

28 27151080
29 271510T0

30 0045100
31 2715430
32 0070390
33 0070330
34 2715190
35 2745890
36 2745880
37 0070080

38 271541A910
39 271542-920

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

mp

TFIRFTNNRT /M4 X 16
TERFNNART /M4 X 14

PRl IEX
Mm% /M3 X 6

70y

70y

NAETVRIV S /M6 X 12
#h

FE®

NARIV K /M5 X 10
INZEE

%

TAIVZ—
ANR—H—

FAIW¥—=)b
El=ii—= (Ev H)
L=

NARIVE /M6 X 12
FTEY (M)

famig
NAFUERT /M3 X 4
EIb——& (8)
Jzx)b bk

FEINRT /M35 X 6

JI)b bk

Fiv—i\—
Fiv—i—x&
EIv—i—x&
INATURIV R /M6 X 16

HIN—

M= /M2.5 X 6
FERT/M25 X 8
TA)IbR—
AN

1R

FINRT /M3 X 4
Ei—i—& (v H)
L=

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
PLUG

FILTER

SPACER

OIL SEAL

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSY.

OIL WICK

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
FELT

SCREW

FELT

UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE
BOLT

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
FILTER
FELT

BRACKET

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

- A A A N = 2 a _a A A AN N G - A A A _ A A A N =2 NN =

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series




EIV—ix—1E18 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

271500A920
007023A0
007022A0
2715010
0070410

271512-920
0045330
2715040
2403380
0071740

3030670
2755400
2755410
2101220
2403020

2401020
2405410
210586A0
271518B910
271505-920

0071500
2715460
2021760
0045450
271513B910

179130-050
0070541
2330350
XXXXXX
271510T0

0045100
271543A0
0070390
0070330
2715190

2745890
2745880
0070080

EBERRTR

=N

TFIRFTNNRT /M4 X 16
TERFNNART /M4 X 14

PRl IEX
Mm% /M3 X 6

i

NATRIV R /M6 X 12
i

Ee

NARIV R /M5 X 10

INREESE
Vi
TAIVZ2—
ANR—H—
ANR—H—

e

e

FAIV—Ib
==& (v H)
L\—

ARV /M6 X 12
FizEY ()

faomiR
NETUERT /M3 X 4
Hib——& (8

ZxIb bk

FINRT /M35 X 6
JzT)V bk
EIV—I\—
Hiv—i—t&

NATVRIV /M6 X 16
HI\—

Mm% /M25 X 6
XTI /M25 X 8
TAIbR—

)bk
1E#R
FINZT /M3 X 4

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

29

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
PLUG

FILTER

SPACER

SPACER

WASHER

WASHER

OIL SEAL

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSY.

OIL WICK

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

FELT

SCREW

FELT

UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE

BOLT
COVER
SCREW
SCREW
FILTER

FELT
BRACKET
SCREW

N G _ A N 2 N G - A A A _ A A A N =2 NN =

A A A AN

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).






TIb—IN—14i8

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271500-920
2 007023A0

3 007022A0
4 2715010

5 0070410

6 272000-920
7 0045330

8 2715040

9 2403380

10 0071740

1 3030670

12 2403110

13 210586A0
14 XXXXXX

15 0071680

16 272001-920

17 0070550
18 0071690
19 273511-920
20 0045330
21 0045140

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

mp

TFERFNNERY /M4 X 16
TFENRFNNERT /M4 X 14
el LEX

Mm% /M3 X 6

i

NATRIV R /M6 X 12
i

Ee

NARIV R /M5 X 10

INREESE

B

FTAIV—Ib
TIb—/\—

SENRT /M35 X 6.5

TIL—1\—& (8)
NARIV S /M5 X 13
T2 /M4 X 7
i

NATRIV R /M6 X 12

NETUERY /M5 X 5

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

OIL SEAL

LOWER LOOPER
SCREW

LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
BOLT

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

SCREW

- A A A _ A A A N =2 NN =

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3200(H)(N) Series




—ERIV-N—1E18 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

2735000
205015-20
2735010
2405420
0070560

2400390
2735020
0045310
2400620
3030670

2525150
2089490
2735040
273505-920
0045330

273509-920
0045330
2725170
2405420
0070560

2400390
2735060
204052A0
XXXXXX
0071680

273510-920
0070550
2403371
0071690

BRI
=N
Z—FIRTYT
727
Jva

NARIV S /M5 X 13

EL

ASAHE—

NATVRIV K /M5 X 12
g

INREEE

B>

oy

#h

RIVE—

ANAETVRIV S /M6 X 12

gZvY

NATVRIV /M6 X 12
>y

Jva

NARIV K /M5 X 13

s

i

FTAI—Ib
—EB)Ib—/\—
FEINRT /M35 X 6.5

I——5&

NARIV R /M5 X 13
B

TXI/MA X 7

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

33

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING
CRANK

BUSHING

BOLT

WASHER

SLIDER

BOLT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

PIN

O RING
SHAFT
HOLDER
BOLT

CRANK
BOLT
LINK
BUSHING
BOLT

WASHER

SHAFT

OIL SEAL

DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER
SCREW

LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER

SCREW

QT.

- A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3200(H)(N) Series




ZERIV—\—118E (2) CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 1921200 HoE/INA T PIPE 1
2 007019A0 FERFNNRT /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
3 2750320 REINAT PIPE 1
4 2061150 TSk BRACKET 3
5 2750330 TSy b BRACKET 1
6 0070660 B R /M4 SCREW 1
7 2103070 AREEE WASHER 2
8 0071671 &% /M3 SCREW 1
9 1371080 INEFI THREAD RETAINER 2
10 2113880 E=TAS SPRING 1
11 2750340 W= KNOB 1
12 2750350 R THREAD GUIDE 1
13 0070170 FRI /M4 X 5 SCREW 1
14 2750360 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
15 0070080 TINRY /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
16 2750390 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
17 0070080 FNZT /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
18 179498-920 Ib—IS—%i&) (18) LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY. 1
19 0045540 NANERY /M3 X 3 SCREW 2
20 2750370 TAES FLAT SPRING 1
21 2750380 %38 THREAD GUIDE 1
22 007019A0 FTFERFNNRY /M4 X 8 SCREW 1



EX5204-23Z3
No.5~20%<
Except N0.5~20

EX5214-04,54/445

EX5214H-55%&<
Except

cepl
EX5214-04,54/445
EX5214H-55

a7
{




X' BEE (1) FEED MECHANISM (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERE2Y DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2725000 aw R CONNECTION 1
2 2710010 ([ PIN 1
3 0045380 ANANIERY /M4 X 6 SCREW 1
4 240012-20 ——RIRT7Y T NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 2725010 I+t ECCENTRIC 1
6 2101290 TR GR)IFEY GUIDE (FEED ECCENTRIC) 1
7 2101300 1 TAw S FLAT SPRING 1
8 0045350 NANERY /M3 X 4 SCREW 2
9 272506-910 FEE REGULATOR 1
10 0045140 NAIUERY /M5 X 5 SCREW 2
11 272504-910 IFtEr () ECCENTRIC ASSY. 1
12 2725030 ZIUNZR SPRING 1
13 0070380 BBt /M2 SCREW 1
14 2725020 SFrvh RATCHET 1
15 2725091 TvaRzy PUSH BUTTON 1
16 2403150 AR b GASKET 1
17 2063660 ouvy O RING 1
18 2403140 EE WASHER 1
19 2403170 [EfE/NNZ SPRING 1
20 2005550 1EX8g RING 1
21 2725290 >y LINK 1
22 0070580 &% /M5 SCREW 1
23 2025220 1E A& RING 1
24  272530A920 LN— LEVER 1
25 0045330 NATURIV N /M6 X 12 BOLT 1
26 2725321 LN— LEVER 1
27 0071610 R /M5 SCREW 1
28 272533A1 E SHAFT 1
29 2041850 oyvy O RING 1
30 2725340 RIUNR SPRING 1
31 2725350 SAER REGULATOR PLATE 1
32 007021A0 FTFERFNNRT /MA X 12 SCREW 2
33 2403210 AR—H— SPACER 2
34 2520690 AFw b NUT 1
35 0070590 & /M4.5 SCREW 1
36 2113010 m/\x SPRING 1
37 2526580 A bwis— STOPPER 2
38  007018A0 FTERFNNRY /M4 X 6 SCREW 2
39 3034480 EE WASHER 2
40  272538A0 e ADJUSTING BAR 1
41 2403220 =)l SEAL 1
42 2005550 1IE A8 RING 1
43 2405590 o= TAS SPRING 1
44 272539A0 B> PIN 1



EX3200(H) Series
EX5200(H)(T) Series

EX5214-04
EX5214-54/445

EX5214H-55%%<
Except

EX5214-04
EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55



x 1) BEE (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

2725160
2050610
2081731
2403110
272510-910

0045330
0070100
2725180
272514-921
0045330

2725151
0048050
2400620
2725250
0072380

2403180
2403190
2010220
2725260
2403030

0045430
2725170
2405420
0070560
2400390

2725270
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
0070100

0070130
2725280
XXXXXX
0070130
2725240

2725190
0071100
2725200
0071100
2726170

2725210
0045730

EBERRTR

#h

1EX &R
%

%2
IS0y

NATURIV R /M6 X 12
FINRY /M3 X 6

Pk

72y

RAVRIL /M6 X 12

e

ATV /M5

EL

BfFE>

NATVRIV R /M4 X 6

ARy b
1E A%
oury
bk
nZ—

NATUERY /M4 X 4
4%

Jva

NARIV K /M5 X 13
e

FxXUA
FxVE (|8
ES- %
HENX ) B
FNRT /M3 X 6

TR /M35 X 8
=FxUBe

EEXU s

TR /M35 X 8
A5

RUBER (A)
NATRIV R /M4 X 9
EUEER (K)
NATVRIV R /M4 X 9
SHYIY Z=R

il
NATRIV S /M4 X 5

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

FEED MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SHAFT
RING
PLUG
WASHER
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANK
BOLT

PIN

NUT
WASHER
PIN
BOLT

GASKET
RING

O RING
BLOCK
COLLAR

SCREW
LINK
BUSHING
BOLT
WASHER

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG ASSY.
MAIN FEED DOG
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW
BLOCK

FEED BAR GUIDE (RIGHT)

BOLT

FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFT)

BOLT

GUIDE (FEED BAR OIL SEAL)

OIL SEAL
BOLT

- A A A N G _a A A AN N = a2 a - A A A A A A N - A N A

AN 2 N

N

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).






X 1) BEE (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2725160
2050610
2081731
2403110

ap»wWN =

6 0045330
7 0070100
8 2725180
9 272514-921
10 0045330

11 2725151
12 0048050
13 2400620
14 2725540
15 2025220

16 2404340
17 0045460
18 2010220
19 2725260
20 2403030

21 0045430
22 2725170
23 2405420
24 0070560
25 2400390

26 2725270
27 XXXXXX
28 XXXXXX
29 XXXXXX
30 0070100

31 0070130
32 2725280
33 XXXXXX
34 0070130
35 2725240

36 2725190
37 0071100
38 2725200
39 0071100
40 2726170

41 2725210
42 0045730
43 2725530
44 2400170
45 2325080

46 0014590
47 2725560
48 2526580
49 3034480
50 0070180

51 272555-920

52 0070140
53 2113010
54 2520690
55 0070590

56 2403210
57 0070210
58 270076B0
59 0048210
60 2403050

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

272510-910

EBERRTR

h
1A%
12

EEE
oSy

FRAIRIL /M6 X 12

FINRT /M3 X 6
b=k
o> T

FRANARIL E /M6 X 12

[

NAF Y /M5
EE&

BfE>

1 AR

s

FRANRIERT /M4 X 5
oury

A5

Hn>—

NAFIERY /M4 X 4
>z

Twva

NARILE /M5 X 13
EES

FTxVE
XVt (R
TxW
HENX Y B
FNKT /M3 X 6

T /M35 X 8
=XV E

EEX
TR /M35 X 8
p==10)

EUBEAR (B)
FRATVRILV /M4 X 9
EYBEAR ()
RATVRIL K /M4 X 9
SR ZER

SHEEIY

NATVRIL E /M4 X 5
Twva

oy

H>—

1R /Ca4 X3
FREIR

A bwiN—

EES

FINZT /M4 X 6

L/N—

FhFT /M35 X 10
m/\%

fFv b

BT /M45

AXR—H—
FINFRT /M4 X 12
RILE—

NEF Y /M4
BAiR T L

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

FEED MECHANISM (3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SHAFT
RING
PLUG
WASHER
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANK
BOLT

PIN

NUT
WASHER
PIN
RING

WASHER
SCREW
O RING
BLOCK
COLLAR

SCREW
LINK
BUSHING
BOLT
WASHER

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG ASSY.

MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILIARY FEED DOG

SCREW

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW
BLOCK

FEED BAR GUIDE (RIGHT)

BOLT

FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFT)

BOLT

GUIDE (FEED BAR OIL SEAL)

OIL SEAL
BOLT
BUSHING
O RING
COLLAR

SCREW
REGULATOR PLATE
STOPPER

WASHER

SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
NUT
SCREW

SPACER

SCREW

PIN

NUT

CUSHION RUBBER

A A A A A NNN =2 N A A a NN AN 2N A A A A A A A A A A A A a AN N 2 2 4o A A A A A a A A AN AN 2 A A

N N

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please

refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX5204-23Z3,EX5214N-01U
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U% k<
Except
EX5204-2373,EX5214N-01U
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)N-02U,03U

EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

EX3200(N) Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series

12

)

10

13

H)(N)(T) Series

@ EX5200(

@ EX3200(H)(N) Series

1)

EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05
EX5204-24,EX5214-24

EX5214-54/445,EX5214H-55(3 7 &
Without

EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05
EX5204-24,EX5214-24
EX5214-54/445 EX5214H-55

EX5204-23Z3%<
Except EX5204-23Z3

\ N

@ EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

@ EX3200(H)(N) Series

r
EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

@ EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

@ EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX3200(H)(N) Series

_/

EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

EX3244-A04% k<
Except

EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05
EX3244-A04

\

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5204-24,82,92M1
EX5204T-82,EX5205-1271
EX5214-24,54/445,83,84

EX5214H-55%<

Except

EX5204-24,82,92M1
EX5204T-82,EX5205-12Z1
EX5214-24,54,/445,83,84
EX5214H-55




EAXAXK1E

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

273000-920
007023A0
273001-920
273002-920
0045330

2710010
0045380
240235-920
0045470
2730030

2730040
3080360
2730060
179712-050
179713-050

0070210
XXXXXX
0070130
2107560
2107570

XXXXXX
0012270
2107580
179341-150
0070230

0072130
3002480
2730080
2730090
1B00160

2730101
007019A0
2403240
2730070
007019A0

XXXXXX
2730120
0071730

HR i
=N
TERFNNRD /M4 X 16
950y
e

ARV S /M6 X 12

(%
RANLERY /M4 X 6
AZ—
NAETUERY /M6 X 5
EXZE

Exz&
AR
Er ]
AR
EXXRfaF

FNRT /M4 X 12
EXR

TR /M35 X 8
AAREE:
AXRXiE+

AAX
SEXRY/C3 X 37
AARET
=L
EXT/MA X 16

FERT/IMA X 22
e

THARE
TARE

EINRT /M4 X 8.5

ERN/TAXE
FTFERFNNRT /M4 X 8
EfE/ R

Ltk

FTFERFNNRT /M4 X 8

TARX/EXAX
TAREL
ARV /M5 X 8

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

®

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK
CRANK

BOLT

PIN

SCREW

COLLAR

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
SCREW

PIN

UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP

SCREW

UPPER KINFE

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP

ANGLED KNIFE

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB
WASTE GUARD

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING

PLATE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE (THICK)
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
BOLT

a A A A - A A A a _ A A A - A A A a a A A A _a A AN -

A A AN -

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

EX3244-A04i%p<
Except

EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05
EX3244-A04

(@)

EX5205-12Z1
EX5214-04,54,84
EX5214H-55
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

EX3244-A04 %<
Except

EX5205-12Z1
EX5214-04,54,84
EX5214H-55
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

-

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2% k<
Except

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2

EX5200(H)(T) Series

EX3244-A04




I

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

2740070
0070600
2740080
2740090
007020A0

0071750
0048050
2740060
2740040
274003-921

0045340
2740050
2740020
0071050
2740010

274000-BO
2085490
0045940
274018-92B0
0070130

2740330
2740200
0070090
0070080
2740190

0050890
2087730
274014A1
2740150
274016A0

0071710
2740170
2740100
0070190
2740390

2740400

EBERRTR

L=

B /M10
AT S
Abwis—

TFIRFNNERY /M4 X 10

ERY /M5 X 24
NAETY /M5
4%

L/N—

ho—

NANRIV S /M6 X 14
XTUNZ

Jva

FNZT /M4 X 40

& HRIE

HIs

FirEY
INATUERY /M4 X 4
RIVE—

FINRT /M35 X 8

T4 VH—H—F
A bhwiN—
EXT /M3 X5
FINZT /M3 X 4
S TAES

SR /C3 X 545
ER AN

e

+v bk

LN—

BT /M4
> SAINAYS

A bwiN—
FEXY/M4A X 8
LN—

A bwiN—

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
LINK
LEVER
COLLAR

BOLT
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW
SHAFT

PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
STOPPER
SCREW
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SPRING
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT

LEVER

SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW
LEVER

STOPPER

QT.

a A A A - A A A a _ A A A - A A A a a A A A N = a2 a

- A A A






waHEE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

274505A910
2116180
0050600
212978-910
2129810

2094080
2094090
0070120
0045290
2745090

007022A0
2062330
2745100
007018A0
2403070

2001360
2403280
2021990
2403270
2001360

2403280
2021990
2401350
2001360
2403280

2021990
2403340
2745120
2400200
004210-HUO

274515-910
2102140
004211-HUO
2403280
2094100

0070110
0048000
2745250

BRI
R~
U4 —LRA—)b
1R /C8 X 45
aO—2— (R) #
ao—42— (94
TAIVZ2—
T1ILR—

TR /M35 X 6
ARV S /M4 X 16
2y

TERNFNNDRY /M4 X 14
TILXVbE

=
FTFERFNNZT /M4 X 6
ouvy

HHF
HFERY
9507
Fai—7
HF

MFRXY
907
Fa—7
M

MFERD

9507

Fai—7

®F

oy
EEEHIA S NRY /MA X 12

mEengE (1)

12

BEEHIAINRT /M4 X 16
MFRD

9507

FNZT /M3 X 8
NATY /M3
HIMERN

DESCRIPTION

PUMP
WORM WHEEL

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT
ROTOR (OUTSIDE)

FILTER
FILTER
SCREW
BOLT
TANK

SCREW
FILTER ELEMENT
COVER
SCREW
O RING

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUBE

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUBE

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP
TUBE
JOINT
O RING
SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR ASSY.
PLUG

SCREW

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP

SCREW
NUT
OIL GUIDE

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

QT.

O ) A A aAa NN N =N NN AW A AN AN W A A N

A A AN -



EX3200(N) Series EX3200H Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series EX5200H Series

m EX3200(H
EX5200(H




faimEs (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 274502A0 FAIWT—=T OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1
2 2300430 oy O RING 1
3 210193A910 FA)igr (8 INDICATOR ASSY. 1
4 2105100 FA IV OIL INDICATOR SUPPORT 1
5 004210-HUO EEEHBAZNZ Y /M4 X 12 SCREW 2
6 274503-910 T4V ($8) OIL RESERVOIR ASSY. 1
7 005138B0 ERT/HI X 12 SCREW 1
8 202287A0 EEE WASHER 1
9 0045310 NATURIV R /M5 X 12 BOLT 4
10 2403390 EL WASHER 4
11 2745010 HRTw b GASKET 1
12 2745070 E RN WORM 1
13 0045140 NATUERT /M5 X 5 SCREW 1
14 274517B910 AC AN :) PIPE ASSY. 1
15 2400970 IR BALL 1
16 0045430 NATUERT /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
17 274593B910 AC AN ) PIPE ASSY. 1
18 274516-910 N T (#8) PIPE ASSY. 1
19 2021750 piepie:hieiy OIL WICK 1
20 2400970 BR BALL 2
21 0045430 RANIERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
22 274523-910 ME R JOINT 1
23 2745220 pASIAN FELT 1
24 2041850 oyvy O RING 1
25  007019A0 TERFNNRY /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
26 2021750 piepie:hiniy OIL WICK 1
27 2745290 pASIAN FELT 1
28 2745300 FIN— COVER 1
29 0071920 Bt /M4 SCREW 1
30  274551-910 MFE (R JOINT 1
31 2745560 JI)b bk FELT 1
32 2041850 oy O RING 1
33 0045430 NATUERT /M4 X 4 SCREW 1



EX3200(N) Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series

EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

e

EX5204-23Z313 7 0
Without EX5204-23Z3

EX5200(N)(T) Series @

EX3215(16)(N) @

o

)
©®

EX5200(N)(T) Series
)

(
EX3200(N) Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX3200(H)(N) Series

)(H)(N)




H.R.&&

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

2755000
2755010
2755030
2755080
2755020

2755070
007020A0
2700900
2700840
0070180

2755040
2755050
004210-HUO
2021750
2403310

2001550
2755060
007021A0
2102140
2044660

2107660
2755090
007019A0
2102140
2044660

2755280
2107660

BB R
yaviervy (b

e

=

m

TV bk
ZxIb bk
REA

REA

FTENRFNNRT /MA X 10
HI\—

HIN—

TINRT /M4 X 6

yaviery (F)

=

ESHAZ NI /M4 X 12
HaImig

Fa—7

9507

Eaacpalls

TEFENRFNNERD /MA X 12
12

m7 )bk

EE>

el
FFERFANNRY /M4 X 8
%

Mm7T)Uk

)bk
kY

DESCRIPTION
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
COVER
FELT
FELT

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
COVER
COVER
SCREW

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)

COVER
SCREW
OIL WICK
TUBE

CLAMP

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
SCREW

PLUG

OIL FELT

PIN

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
SCREW

PLUG

OIL FELT

FELT
PIN

H.R. DEVICE

QT.

A AN 2N - A A A N = A a - A A A

a A N



SET UP INSTRUCTIONS
1 EiRRE

M sal AR A

Packed in accessories




Ria

REF.NO. PART NO.

THREAD STAND

BRI DESCRIPTION QT. QT. QT. QT.

1 000100-9P0
1 000100A9P0
1 000100B9PO
1 000100C9PO
2 000101-PAO

000102-PAO
0001030

004066-HUO
004067-HUO
000104-PAO

~No g b~ w

8 000104APAO

9 0001160
10 004068-HUO
1 0001050

12 303067A0

13 004067-HUO
14 000106-PAO
15 0001070

16 000108-PAO
17 000109-PAO

18 0041130
19 0048030
20 0001100
21 004065-HUO
22 0048030

23 000111-PAO
24 004065-HUO
25 0048030

26 0001120

27 000112A0

28 000112B0O
29 004065-HUO
30 0048030

31 000104-PAO
32 000104APAO

33 0001160
34 004068-HUO
35 0001130
36 0001140
37 0001150
38 0001170

39 007370-HUO

1 (#) (6 A1z
iz (#) (5 A&z
A3 (M) (44az
i (#) (G &Iz
A2 R#E (b)

A2V F#E ()
VEEMAN
FANINZT /M5 X 14
NATF Y /M5
7oy b 3AIL

75w b (2 7K1T)
RIVE—

FANINZY /M6 X 16
AITHE

INREEE

NATY /M5
Zm

LRV
aL1EX
TS5 b

FNNZT /M4 X 20
NATY /M4
HoEE

FNNZT /M4 X 12
NAETY /M4

TS5y b
FANNZXY /ME X 12
NAETY /M4
REHE (61T
RoEHE (5AIL

RiEE (3 A1)
FARNZXY /MA X 12
NATFY /M4
TS w bk (&L
IS v bk QAL

RILAE—

FRPNZXT /M6 X 16
RiE

Frv7

FE®

INREER
AT /M6

THREAD STAND ASSY. (6-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSY. (4-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSY. (3-SPOOL)
COLUMN PIPE (UPPER)

COLUMN PIPE (LOWER)
JOINT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)

BRACKET (2-SPOOL)
HOLDER

SCREW

SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHON

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOL)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL)

THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOL)
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)

HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
ROD CAP
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

- W W ww W W = = S, NN = -

= A A A

- A A

N = W —a —

-

N N NN AR NNN NN o

= A A A

N = NN

N

= 0 g o » a anNnN N = S NN = -

= A A A a

= A A A

N = GO NN

N

1

N = NN NN SO0 0 ® OO NN N NN A

N = NN

N



<@
e}
i)
©
£5
Eo
32
D v
Ll o@@
ST e
~/.|m
"o E
NN ™
3(0)0




FxRIEST B M PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2760010 HESHR REST BOARD 1
2 179483-050 gwavdh CUSHION RUBBER 4
3 2063360 = A NUT 4
4 2054670 AR—H— SPACER 4
5 0045750 NATVRIV N /M8 X 45 BOLT 4
6 2403040 BT ES WASHER 4
7 276002-UAO va—4 (b) WASTE CHUTE (TOP) 1
8  276003-UAO va—42 (F) WASTE CHUTE (LOWER) 1
9 0049040 REI /35 SCREW 3
10 2760040 Btk BRACKET 1
11 0041090 TXT /M4 X 10 SCREW 2
12 2401040 Ee WASHER 2
13 2063370 EL WASHER 4
14 2014770 INRES SPRING WASHER 4






ERFEEHMTE R

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2760010
2 179483-050
3 0072370
4 0072360
5 2027000
6 0048160
7 2760120
8 0045750
9 2403040
10 0048080
1 2760130
12 0045750
13 2403040
14 0048080
15 0045120
16 2760140
17 0041090
18 2401040

19  276002-UAO
20  276003-UAO

21 007013A0
22 1670660

EBERRTR

AR
gwvavdh
ARFFERIL b
AIRITERIL
PEE

NATY /M0
fBBhiR

NATVRIV /M8 X 45
BT EEE

NATY /M8

FHBIR

NATURIV K /M8 X 45
H{TES

NAETY /M8
NATURIV b /M8 X 55

B
EXT/MA X 10
B

va—% (k)
~a—% (F)

TFIRFNNARY /M35 X 8

%

PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

DESCRIPTION

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
BOLT

BOLT

WASHER

NUT

AUXILIARY PLATE
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

BOLT

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

WASTE CHUTE (TOP)
WASTE CHUTE (LOWER)

SCREW
WASHER

W NNN -

A A W oWw -



HifE L (Plain seaming)

EX5214-01

5

EX5214-01 40

EX5212-02 m
EX5214-03,M03

EX5214-M03

EX5204-01,02
EX5212-02
\EX5214-01,03,M03

EX3244-03

EX3215(16)-01,02,03
EX3244-03

EX3215(16)-01A,02A




EAERm (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2771260
0012310
2116000

0050300
271014-920
0045330
XXXXXX
0070130

208958-B0
212499-B0
0054090
2124980
2740280

0031530
2085310
0050300
2740220
0070090

2740260
0070080
274021-92B0
0070130
2740230

0070090
274025A0
0070080
XXXXXX
2119190

2119180
0031500
2119200
211915A0
211916A0

2119170
0050890
3002480
2401020
2102220

2403020
2750540

EBERRTR

it

#TM

HEENHR T
FhRT/C1 X 34
# TR

FXY/C1 X 23
70y

ARV S /M6 X 12
#I ()

TR /M35 X 8

%

BT
NATY /G
ZvF
SAINAYS

+wv k/Cl
fHENIR T
EXRT/CI X 23
FSAINAWS
FEXY /M3 X5

T4 H—H—R
FINRT /M3 X 4
RIVE—

SR /M35 X 8
I IN\%

FERT /M3 X5
T4 vHA—A—R
FNRY /M3 X 4
I

B>

ESAINAT3
NAETY /A
ATy
FIM

HIM

ER{R

N /C3 X 545
BES

BES

AN—H—

AR—tf—
R

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

PIN
NUT
LATCH
SPRING

NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
PIN

SPRING

NUT

SPRING PIN

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
SPACER

SPACER
THREAD TAKE-UP

- A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



Hi%& L (Plain seaming)
EX3215(16)N-01,01S,01U , EX5214N-01,01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U

EX3215(16)N-01,01S,01U EX5214N-01,01U

EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U

v

EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U
EX5214N-01U




E A5k (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

274021-92B0
0070130
2740230
0070090
274025A0

a b~ wN =

0070080
XXXXXX
2119190
2119180
0031500

© o N O

-
o

1 2119200
12 211915A0
13 211916A0

14 2119170
15 0050890
16 3002480
17 XXXXXX
18 XXXXXX
19 0012290
20 2740300
21 0012290
22 2126680
23 0050300
24 274029-92B0
25 0070130
26 2740330
27 0070090
28 2740630
29 0070080
30 XXXXXX
31 0070130

32 208958-B0
33 212499-B0

34 0054090
35 2124980
36 2740280
37 0031530
38 2085310
39 0050300
40 2740220
41 0070090
42 2740260
43 0070080

44 270083E9U0
45 274116A910

46 275027A0
47 273004B0
48 270204-910
49 2401020

50 2101220

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

RIVE—

SENRT /M35 X 8
XTYNZ

SEXT /M3 X5
T4 H—H—R

FNZT /M3 X 4
T

B>
IR
NAETY /A

ATV TEY
#TM

T M

Itk

TR /C3 X 545

2%

i

#Im

TN /C3 X 45
R TEIHR

FINZT /C3 X 45
R TIEBIR
FXT/C1 X 23
RIVE—

FENRT /M35 X 8

T4V A—H—F
FINZT /M3 X 5
XY INZ
FINZD /M3 X 4
#I (18

SR /M35 X 8
%

BT

NATY ~/C3
ZvF

SAINAYS

+wv k/Cl
fHENR T
FEXI/C1I X 23
XIYNZ

FEXY /M3 X5
T4 VH—H—F
FINZT /M3 X 4
BIEA/N— (+8)
%

R
EXZE
mER
%
AN—H—

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
FINGER GUARD

SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
PIN

SPRING

NUT

SPRING PIN

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER

SCREW
SET PLATE

SCREW
UNCURLER
SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.

SCREW
PIN

PIN
NUT
LATCH

SPRING

NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR.

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SPACER

- A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



#85| = (Blindhemming)

Hi%EL N (Plain seaming)
EX5204-02H

#&5 | & (Blindhemming)




E A5k (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
2119940
0013330
XXXXXX
2116000

0050300
2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840

2011910
0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830

2106840
0029060
0070200
2012520
2122650

2106900
0050880
1670660
2122660
0050570

2106890
0051570
0053630
0029050
1371420

2122670
0012060
212268A910
205835A0
0052990

303312A0
3033130

EERBFR
i
f@EHET
T /C X 4
FIM
TR
FRY/C1 X 23

ERITZTv b (@)
ERTZT v b
EVVSERT ST b
Bx2 /C5

m/\*

NATFw /G
A bkwii—
XY /C4 X 48
BfE>

/X
ERD/CA X 26
SEXRT/IM4A X 10
INRES
BEEIERE (18)

75w b
NARIVE /C4XT75
EE

B3 IEHRE

EXT /3 X5

FRER

XY /C3 X 45
BERY
SEXRY/C5 X 45
EL

A kwiN—

XY /C4 X 53
EFRPIR (#8) 36mm)
FHENTIR

XYV /C3 X 26

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

@

SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING
NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE ASSY.

BRACKET
BOLT
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER ASSY. (36mm)
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER
CLAMP

_a A NN - N G - A A A _ A A A - A A A

A A A N -

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



Hi%& L (Plain seaming)
EX5214-04




E A5k (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX

2 271010A0

3 XXXXXX

4 XXXXXX

5 2771260

6 0012310

7 2116600

8 0050300

9 210530A9T0
10 263543-TAO
1 2084480

12 263544-TAO
13 2103190

14 2084490

15 005082A0

16 201086A0
17 210531-9T0

18 2010680
19 2103370
20 2405410
21 2403020

22 272528A0
23 272501A0

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

#HR

R (80
i

#Im
wWER T

FNZY/C1 X 34
19 T 4EBhAR
EXRY/CI X 23
RAF (B
PSS

SFxv b
Zm
FRFm
Jx)bk
HAFHE /C5

EfE/NNZ ()
RATF (B
EfENZ (33)
R TASS
ES

AR—H—
ZEEY A
L%

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

©

SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

NEEDLE PLATE
BRACKET (FRONT)
PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET
SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (LIGHT)
SPRING

WASHER

SPACER
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
ECCENTRIC

NN DADNDN N = — N G

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



HI%E L (Plain seaming)
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

EX3215(16)H-A05




EAERm (5)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1 XXXXXX

12 0070130

13 208958-B0
14 2771080

15 2028750

16 0051570

17 2740240

18 0071660

19 2740270
20 0070080
21 2403471

22 273009A0

23 275030A0
24 2101220
25 2405410

26 270512B1

27 270083C9U0
28 274116-910
29 2751220

30 2741120

31 274114-920
32 0045310

33 2401020

34 2050610

35 2741130

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

AT (A
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

BFm

)bk
FFHE /C5
E4E/A\F ()
RIATF ()
EfE/\x (33)

#T (#)

TR /M35 X 8
e

BN T

%

Y /C3 X 45
FSAINAv S
BT /M3
TA4VH—H—NK
FINZT /M3 X 4

EfENX
THAZE
o8
A= —
EE

ISV
A/ \— (#8)
W

Eapy )
RIGH#

7=
FRATVRIV B /M5 X 12
B

1A%

i

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

67

SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

FABRIC GUARD
WASHER

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SPRING

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE
SPACER

WASHER

CRANKSHAFT

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR.

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
SHAFT

COLLAR
BOLT
WASHER
RING
SHAFT

N G - A A A N G _ A W _ A A A N = & a

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



HI%E L (Plain seaming)
EX3244-A04

@

@.




E A5k (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1 XXXXXX

12 0070130

13 208958-B0
14 2740240

15 0071660

16 2740270

17 0070080

18 2403470

19 273009A0
20 275030A0
21 2403020
22 2405410

23 270083C9U0
24 274116-910

25 275122A0
26 2741120

27 274114-920
28 0045310
29 2401020

30 2050610

31 2741130

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

AT (A
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

BFm

)bk
FFHE /C5
E4E/A\F ()
RIATF ()
EfE/\x (33)

I (48)
FNRT /M35 X 8
=

ESTNES
ERESE

TA4VH—H—F
FNZT /M3 X 4
R TASS
TAXE

PSS

AR—H—
B2
fIEH A~ (48)
Wi
HEND)

HIEH

nZ—

RAFVRIV /M5 X 12
%

LE A%

&h

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

©

SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SPRING

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE

SPACER

WASHER

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR.

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SHAFT
COLLAR
BOLT
WASHER
RING

SHAFT

- A A A N G _ A W _ A A A N = & a

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



#55 | = (Blindhemming)

EX5203+5205-12
“

EX5205-1221

aly



E A5 (7)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910

0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840

0029060
0070200
2012520
2106910
2106900

0050880
1670660
2053610
0050570
2106890

0051570
0024300
0029050
1371420
2106920

0012060
201211C910
2058350
0052990
303312A0

3033130
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2105840
0050300

2105850
270037D0
3080930
270012D0
270505A1

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2105840
2105850
0050300

273008E0
2119410

EBERRTR

ERIS7y b ()
ERTST v b

eV /RIS b
&R /C5

m/\x

NAFw /G
A b=
SERY/CA X 48
BfE>

- TAES

FRY/CAX 26
FRT /M4 X 10
INREER

w3 1ERE (1)
7547y b

ARV /C4XT5
s

75w b

XY /C3 X5
FERR

SEXT/C3 X 45
FEEIXT /C3 X 12
R /C5 X 45
Ee

A bwiN—

XY /C4 X 53
TEFRIIE (#8) (40mm)
FEENIIR
ERY/C3X 26
A

9507

i

#TM
TR
FRT/C1 X 23

&

JOXTL— bk ()
L/N—

FIH/IN— ()

77> (#8)

BT

#Im

# T Bk

s

FRT/C1 X 23

THARE
FEAE/\%

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS (7)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE ASSY.
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER ASSY. (40 mm )
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

CLAMP

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
LEVER

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
FAN ASSY.

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

WASHER

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SPRING

[ Y - A A A N G _a A A AN A A aNNN - A A A _ A A A - A A A

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX5203-22 ) (" EX5204-2272




E 5k (8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2771260
0012310
2116000

0050300
XXXXXX
3017250
0012290
XXXXXX

270012D0
XXXXXX
2771260
0012310
XXXXXX

204668A0
0050300

273003A0
273014A0
270012F0

270500G0
271518B910
271505-920
0071500
2715460

2021760
0045450
271513B910
179130-050
0070541

2330350
271510R0
2050881
272616-920
0045140

2405390

EBERRTR

it

#TM

HEENHR T
FhRT/C1 X 34
# TR

FERT/C1 X 23
i

BT

FINRT /C3 X 45
BT M

#iA/IN— ()
T

HENR T
FNZT/C1 X 3.4
FIM

# TRk
FXT/C1 X 23
EXZRE
AR
gIH/N— ()

7S5
Eiv—i—8& (v b)
LN—

NARIVE /M6 X 12
ETEY (8B

Fi=pEeE i
NATUERT /M3 X 4
EIb—i"—& 8
AN
SR T /M35 X6

ZxIb bk
A=)

VS

IF+t>
INATUERT /M5 X 5

%

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

73

SPECIFIC PARTS (8)

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER

UNCURLER

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER

UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
FRONT COVER (LEFT)

CRANKSHAFT

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSY.

OIL WICK

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
FELT

SCREW

FELT

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE
PLUG

ECCENTRIC

SCREW

WASHER

QT.

- A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A - A A A

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



T —22 77 (Serging)
EX5204-5214-24

|
EX5204-24 ™~ @/@ @—‘@

EX5214-24

#:E 40N (Turn down hemming)

EX5204-32R1,32R2



E A5k (9)

REF.NO. PART NO.

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2771280
0012310
2116000

a b~ wN =

0050300
210530A9TO
263543-TAO
2084480
263544-TAO

© o N O

-
o

1 2103190

12 2084490

13 005082A0
14 201086A0
15 210531-9T0

16 2010680
17 2405410
18 273008A0
19 XXXXXX
20 XXXXXX
21 2771260
22 0012310
23 2116000
24 0050300
25 2101220
26 2403020
27 2750080
28 2750170
29 2750090

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

it

#TM

HEENHR T
FhRT/C1 X 34
# TR

ERY/C1 X 23
RAT (B
ESS
SFTv b
Zm

I
)bk
FF4E /C5
EfE/N\Z (F)
RAT (@)

EfEN% (58)
B

THAZAB

i

HFIM

HIFT
TR /C1 X 34
T HBIIR

TR /C1 % 23
ANX—H—

RN~ —
fo
IPREY)
ey

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

75

SPECIFIC PARTS (9)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.

SPRING (LIGHT)
WASHER

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
UNCURLER
SCREW
SPACER

SPACER

THREAD GUIDE

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD TAKE-UP

- A A A a _ A A A _a A A AN a A A A - A A

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



£ ZEY (Shirring) EX3215(16)-42,42P1,42P2,43
EX5214-43,43P1,43P2

(.

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2 @

EX3215(16)-42,42P1
42P2,43

EX5214-43P1,43P2 *
20mm

EX3215(16)-42P1,42P2
25mm

*
EX5214-43P1,EX3215(16)-42P1
DBEIFELMTY

Option EX5214-43P1,EX3215(16)-42P1




E &R (10)

REF.NO. PART NO.

aH»wWN -

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59

275514-911
2755150
007022A0
2403320
0071910

2109470
0012060
2755160
0071600
2048880

0048060
2109450
0053280
2109460
0012060

275517-920
007021A0
263543-TAO
2084480
2109400

2040910
005082A0
2109440
2755180
0048060

2755200
2403200
2755210
2025220
2070450

2403230
2062250
001457-10
2109550
0050290

2124350
2124360
0070990
2024330
0048060

2755220
179765-150
0071640
2401040
2755230

007022A0
2109610
0070120
1379060
2755240

2755250
2000980
270035B1
2109620
0052100

2118850
0012020
1670660
2118860

EBERRTR

EZERUEE ({8)
TS b
TERFTNNRT /M4 X 14
ANR—H—

XY /M4 X 27

[T

TR /C4 X 53
TS5 bk
BT /M6
m/\%

NEF Y /M6
TSy bk
FXRI /C4 X 55
/%

T /C4 X 53

INRERN

FTFIRFNNRT /M4 X 12
YR =

>FxTwv bk

MR/ N2

EEs®

sRTHE /C5
B

L/\—
NAF Y /M6

7oy bk
5 7ANS
i

1E A%
B

MR/ N2

Ho—

1% /C5 X 3.3
EE
FRI/C3XT5

=)L
r—IV=Z
BT /M6
EE

NEBF Y /M6

ZwvF

F v k /M4
TR /M4
EEs
JZ0v bk

TERF NN /MA X 14
it

TR /M35 X 6

S

TL—K

JL—F

EE&

JORXTL—k
TS0y b SINA T —
1IExT/C7 X 4

INA > 2 — (20)
FERD/CA4 X T
EE&

INA > — (25)

SPECIFIC PARTS (10)

DESCRIPTION

SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASSY.

BRACKET
SCREW
SPACER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SPRING GUIDE
SCREW

KNOB
RATCHET
SPRING

WASHER
SCREW STUD
WASHER
LEVER

NUT

BRACKET
SPRING
SHAFT
RING
WASHER

SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

CABLE

CABLE SUPPORT
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

LATCH
NUT
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
BLADE

BLADE

WASHER

CLOTH PLATE
BINDER BRACKET
SCREW

BINDER (20)
SCREW
WASHER
BINDER (25)

QT.

N = 2o o A ANN =N A A A A A [N Y N 2N 2 o A A A A A N N A AN A A N 2 a N = N

A NN =



t ZEX Y (Shirring)
EX5214-43

EX3215(16)-42,43 ®

I\A > 7 (Paiping)

p
EX5214-43P1,43P2

EX3215(16)-42P2
EX5214-43P2 @ * %

EX3215(1 62'-42P1 ,EX5214-43P1
DZEIFEL@RTY
Option EX3215(16)-42P1,EX5214-43P1

-
EX5214-43P1,43P2




E/AERm (11)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 2116000
3 0050300
4 274025A0
5 XXXXXX
6 0070130
7 208958-B0
8 212499-B0
9 0054090
10 2124980
1 2740280
12 0031530
13 2085320
14 0050300
15 2740220
16 0070090
17 2740260
18 0070080
19 XXXXXX
20 2025880

21 274025A0

22 XXXXXX

23 274103-910

24 0070130

25 208958-B0

26 2028750
27 0029210
28 2044600
29 0050770
30 2740270
31 0070080
32 0004130
33 2403020
34 000403-9S0
35 0004060
36 0004040
37 0040120
38 0004070
39 0004080
40 0004050
41 0004090
42 0048180

43 000410-SA0

44 0049080

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

T

AT HEEIR
EXT/C1 X 23
T4 VH—H—F
T

SR /M35 X 8
e

BT

NAFY /G
SvF

XIUNZ

+wv b /Cl
fER T
ERY/C1I X 23
XTUNZ

EXT /M3 X5
T4 vA—A—R
FNZT /M3 X 4
T

ES

T4 vH—H—F
T

WIEMTE ()
SENZT /M35 X 8
=

&
RT3 X 4
fENIR T
FXY/C1 X 34
TAVH=HA—F
FINZT /M3 X 4
FT—7ELE
ANR—H—

T—7HA vk
AN

H/ a8
FXY /M4 X 12
Hho>—

FERY

HR i

VAR
ALY /M6
T>4y b
K2 /45

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

PRESSER FOOT
UNCURLER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
PIN

PIN
NUT
LATCH

SPRING

NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
WASHER

FINGER GUARD
PRESSER FOOT
BRACKET ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

WASHER
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FINGER GUARD

SCREW

TAPE WIRE
SPACER

TAPE DISC ASSY.
FELT

TAPE DISC
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BAR

SHAFT
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS (11)

DESCRIPTION QT.

N G A A A AN a A A A - A A A a _ A A A - A A A a a A A A - A A

W = A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



U 7 — Zft# (Attaching U-shaped tape)

EX3216-53

SW=5mm

=4mm

SW




EMAERm (12)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2755120
2 0071800
3 2092000
4 2089940
5 0012160
6 2089970
7 270013A0
8 XXXXXX
9 0070130
10 208958-B0
1 212499-B0
12 0054090
13 2124980
14 2740280
15 0031530
16 2085310
17 0050300
18 2740220
19 0070090
20 2740260
21 0070080
22 0003370
23 0003440
24 0049080
25 0003410
26 0001890
27 3030670
28 0048050
29 0003380
30 0003390
31 0003400
32 0004670
33 0003430
34 0004680
35 0003390

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

T—TER

FXT /M35 X 45
INA VB — (%48 10)
AV E— (L5428)
FXY/C4 X 55

RAR NV —
FiA/N— ()

I (8

FINRY /M35 X 8
e

B>
NATFY /G
VT
XTUNZ
+wv k/Cl

eI T
FExI/C1 X 23
ESAINAY-3
FEXT /M3 X5
T4V H—H—R

FNZT /M3 X 4
T—78 )
TS5y b
A% /45

i

EE

INREEE
NAETY /M5
H/ a8
Bty

H/ 38
INZZRT
EfE/ R
H>—

Bty

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE

BRLTIEEL,

Q

SPECIFIC PARTS (12)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TAPE GUIDE
SCREW
BINDER (10)
BINDER (8)
SCREW

BINDER GUIDE
FRONT COVER (LEFT)
PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

PIN
NUT
LATCH
SPRING
NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
FINGER GUARD

SCREW

TAPE DISC ASSY.
BRACKET
SCREW

ROD

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

TAPE REEL STAND
SCREW

TAPE REEL STAND COVER
SPRING SEAT

SPRING

COLLAR

SCREW

N G A N A A N G - A A A _ A A A _ A A N -

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



7 — 713\ ¥ (Attaching tape)
EX5214-53C3,M53,54,84
EX5214H-55

EX5214-M53,53C3

EX5214-84135:<
\Except EX5214-84




E &R (13)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

275542-910
2755100
0070660
2103070
2755110

2112670
2087350
0013330
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

2116000
0050300
2403020
2750540

EBERRTR

T—TER ()
T—TEA
TR /M4
RAREEE
T—TERA

F—TR)
F—TER
FINED /CT X 4
|T

BT

R T 4EBhR
FEXT/C1 X 23
ANR—H—
g

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

@

SPECIFIC PARTS (13)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TAPE GUIDE ASSY.
TAPE GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

TAPE GUIDE

TAPE TAKE-UP

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

UNCURLER
SCREW

SPACER

THREAD TAKE-UP

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



7T — 7317 (Attaching tape)
EX5214-54
EX5214H-55

EX5214-54/445

\
EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55
. /




E /&R (14)

REF.NO. PART NO.

210530A9T0
263543-TAO
2084480
263544-TAO
2103190

a b~ wN =

2084490
005082A0
201086A0
210531-9T0
2010680

© o N O

-
o

1 2119410
12 2403020
13 272528A0
14 272501A0
15 273008A0

16 2405410

EBERRTR

AT (A
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

BFm

)bk
FFHE /C5
E4E/A\F ()
RIATF ()
EfE/\x (33)

ER VA
AR—H—
XU A
IFt>
TAXE

2%

SPECIFIC PARTS (14)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (LIGHT)

SPRING

SPACER

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
ECCENTRIC

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

WASHER

a A A A N = a2 a

- A A A



I\ 27 2y %7 (Backlatching)

p
4 EX5204(T)-82 ) EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-83

EX5214-83,84

EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-83,84

EX5214-84




E /&R (15)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

270037C0
271010A0
270037D0
3080930
308085-D0

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2771260
0012310
XXXXXX

XXXXXX
273008B0
2119410
XXXXXX
2087350

0013330
270505B1
2403020

EBERRTR

JORTL— bk (k)
R (80
JARTL—bk (Fkrh)
A

AR (30

T

FIM

BN T

KT /C1 X 34
T

FIM
TXZ&
|E=iTAES
iR
T—TREA

N /C1 X 4
77> ()
AR—H—

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

o

SPECIFIC PARTS (15)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)

BRACKET (FRONT)

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)

LEVER
BRACKET (FRONT)

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SPRING

NEEDLE PLATE

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW
FAN ASSY.
SPACER

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



Mg/ Ny T By o fEE | E
(Plain seaming*Backlatching*Blindhemming)
EX5204-92M1

#85 | & (Blindhemming)




E &R (16)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
2119940
0013330
XXXXXX
2116000

0050300
270037C0
271010A0
273008B0
2106850

2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910
0030440

2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840
0029060

0070200
2012520
275529-910
210690A0
0050880

1670660
2122660
0050570
2755300
0051570

0053630
0029050
1371420
2122670
0012060

212268A910
205835A0
0052990
303312A0
3033130

RS
T
BN T
N /C1 X 4
HIM
T HBBIHR
FXY/C1 X 23

JARTL— bk (Fkrh)
BftR (80

THAZRA

ERT 57w b ()

ERITZTv b

VI /RIS b
&% /C5

m/\%x

NAETY /G5

A
ERD/CA X 48
BT

- TAS
EXI/C4 X 26

EXT /M4 X 10
INRES

BE3IERE
TS5y b
ANARIVE /C4 X T75

EE

B3 IEHRE
XY /3 X5
FRAER
FXI/C3 X 45

FEI R
SEXRY/C5 X 45
e

A hwiN—
SERY/C4 X 53

EFPIR (#8) 36mm)
FHENIIR
ERY/C3X 26

A bwiN—

97

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS (16)

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
BRACKET (FRONT)

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER
SCREW

FOLDER ASSY. (36mm)
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

CLAMP

QT.

- A A A N = a2 a N N = a a N G - A A A _ A A A - A A A

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



gL AES | &
(Plain seaming*Blindhemming)
EX5214-92M2

-

#85 | £ (Blindhemming)




ERMERm (17)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2105840
0050300
2105850

2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910

0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840

0029060
0070200
2012520
2106910
2106900

0050880
1670660
2053610
0050570
2106890

0051570
0024300
0029050
1371420
2106920

0012060
201211C910
2058350
0052990
303312A0

3033130
2401020
2101220
2750170

BB R
i
#FIM
T HEBIR
FXT/C1 X 23
%

ERIT>ov b (0
ERITZT v b

eV /RIS b
B /C5

m/\%

NAETY /G5
A bwiN—
ERD/CA X 48
BfFE>

S TAGS

EXT/C4 X 26
EXRY/IMA X 10
INREEE
BEIERE ()
75w b

NARIV L /C4 X 75
&

TS b

F2T /3 X5
FER

FxY/C3 X 45
FERT /C3 X 12
F2T/C5 X 45
e

A b=

FERT/C4X53
EFRIIAR (42) (40mm)
FHENINMR

2T /C3X 26
Abwis—

9527
BES
AR—Hf—
SESY)

BHmESIE 94~ 109 BOT —IIN—V&RE
BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS (17)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE ASSY.
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW
FOLDER ASSY. (40 mn )
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

CLAMP

WASHER

SPACER

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

- A A A a A A AN _ A A NN N G - A A A _ A A A - A A A

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



7# 72 3 >(Option)

EX5203-22, EX3215(126)-01,01A,02,02A,03,A04,
EX5204-01,02,24,32R1,32R2 EX3244-03,A04

EX5212-02 EX3215(16)H-A05
EX5214-01,03,M03,24,53C3,M53,54 EX3215(16)N-01,01S
EX5214H-55,EX5214N-01

=

N
)

EX5200(H)(N) Series

EX3200(H)(N) Series

=
<




FTFTav

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910

0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840

0029060
0070200
2012520
2106860
2106870

0050880
1670660
0012020
1670660
2046670

201233A0

EBERRTR

ERIS7y b ()
ERTST v b

eV /RIS b
&R /C5

m/\x

NAFw /G
A b=
SERY/CA X 48
BfE>

- TAES

FRY/CAX 26
FRT /M4 X 10
INREER
HERE (1)
LUERE

NARIVE /C4XT75
ES

TR /C4XT

EE

LHER

HER

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

EDGE GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.
EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

Option

QT.

- A A A - A A A - A A A

A A A NNN



S
126-120112 b ¢
L 222V 10-61LZEXT
0900222 08004.Z 0v00222 0200222 0s6zz0z | ovizszoz | €
1ZX0d " (91)
126-920112 - z
S
» 126-120112 b g
0900422 0800422 0v004.2 0200222 0562202 0s6.0LZ | oviziioz | € blzzz! SMm Fvuem_
12X0a " 9l
126-9201.2 . z
37d33aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1NOYA dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INM 319NV | 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
37A33N | @4vNO 31aIIN HOLILSNIVHO |@HVND F1AIAN MOOTIIAO|  d3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddNn IONVYD 3dAL INIHOVIA
% 7 g ¥ | T YXE [ Y&
z EiE — - Y XL G—& EHAAT
18 ki EpNE OER—F YHXT +
—
W [T
08016112 005delsiz | S
0£1-62€412
o081z 0ovdelsiiz | b ¢
0810222 0510212 | 8# LVPLOLLZ | Z# 001012 (0g1-81€222) | (0EL-v2eLl2) | OEL-€282/2 | O0SdSISLiz | € NNNESNMWQN_
0£1-9282.2 00vdrlSiiz | b
08206112 z
0ogdvisiiz | ¢
005delsLiz | S
0£1-62€112
0811112 00vdelsiiz | v ¢
0810222 0510222 | 8# LVPLOLLZ | 2# 001012 (0g1-81€222) | (0EL-v2eLl2) | OEL-€28L22 | O0SdSISLT | € bizzz! Emw”wmxm
0£1-926112 00vdvlSiiz | b
0L1LL12 z
0ogdvisiiz | €
Y3dOOT | ¥3dOO1 | w3001 | ¥3J0OT | WSSVioo4|  90a 00a 000 WSSVY90d | 3ivid ms | oN 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO|  ¥3MOT Y3ddn 43ddn Y39ST4d | 43344410 | aIAIXNY | AIIINIVW | a334NIVW | 3T033N 25nvo 3dAL INIHOVI
—\/—NEEZ| —=\—AUL | =ZANLYT | —=\—UT (B%) Yt (1 EER HElEs | YR ONEE | (B) HBN¥EE 4z GC—4 MHAAS

7 % H S & &

N\

—)
3

<

=

(1)LSI7 S1¥Vd 39NVYD 002EXT

(1) 24—\ 1<—L 002EXT




g

g

B H S 8 &

S -
i 126-220L.2 0900222 0800222 0v00..2 000212 osezzoz | 0v.25202 € ¢LeiSLo-NsLeex3a
Lex0od v (91)
9
026-820..2 . S
I I S S E N R R B ZET/L0-NSLZEXT
12%5d 0900222 0800222 0v00..2 0200212 0562202 0v.225202 . (o1)
126-220L.2 €
2
S .
i \26-120212 | 0900172 0800222 0v00222 0200412 0s6220z | - 0v225202 ¢ cezilo-Nsieex3
Lzx0d v (91)
37033N ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INM A3T1ONV| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03ds/
JTd33N  |@yVvNO I1a33AN HOLILSNIVHO|@HVND F1AIIAN MOOTIIAO|  dIMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
E2 7 ] E2 7 ] YAE | YX&
¢ &1y YKL G VoA AS
m B A = —¥ * VAT G—H o
—
@v [L L]
00016412 005dG29..2 S -
0810212 0S10.2 | 8# LV¥L0LLZ | TH# 00L0L.LZ osivszeszz | (0gL-81€222) | (0E€1L-90¥222) | OSL-GOVLLT € ¢Leisio Jﬁwmxm
00606112 00vdS29..2 ¥ 9l
109d295..2 9
08812.2 0€1-62€L.2 0054295112 . S
0810222 0S1L0..2 | S# LVW¥L0LLT | CH# 00L0L.L2 (ocra81€222) | (0£L-62€222) | OSL-vLEL1T eeed S-’Mﬁw.mxm
081112 006d1952/2 G 9l
0S1-0€€2.2 €
0981212 00vd19S2.2 14
09016412 00Sd€95..2 S -
0810222 0510422 | 8# LVPL0LLZ | Z# 00L0LLZ 0£1-628222 | (0£1881€222) | (0S1-228212) | 0£1-98112 £ cezivo zm:vusm_
09606412 00vd€95.2.2 v 9l
¥3dOOoT ¥3doOo1 434001 ¥3dOOT | WSSV L1004 904 9504 90d NSSY 900 31v1d MS ON 03dsS/
HOLILSNIVHO|  ¥3MO1 y3ddn d3ddn ¥3SS3Yd | @334 | @3I3AXNVY | aIFANIVIN | a334 NIV 37033aN 39NV IdAL INIHOVIN
—\—EEZ | =\ | =ZATLYT | =\ =T (B%) T Hn¥EE | Ho¥Es | YskHE0¥EE |((B) B0¥EE iz G— VML
[ 1

!

(2)LSI7 S1¥vd 39NVYD 002EX3

(2) 24—\ 1—L 002EXT




S
\26-120112
b ¢
o 0900222 0800222 0v00222 0200222 0562202 0s5.01z | ovizioz | ¢ gmuuaomwvumxm
126-920.12 v ,
¢
9
026-820112 ; g
we Z€ZINLO-NSLZEXT
Sk 0V900//Z | 0800LLZ 0v00222 0200212 0562202 ovizszoz | o
\26-120112 \ ¢
37033N ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INM A3T1ONV| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03ds/
JT7d33N | @4vN9O 31aI3IN HOLILSNIVHO |@HVND F1AIIAN MOOTIIAO|  dIMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
E2 7 ] E2 7 ] YAE | YX&
z EiE — Y XL (Z—d MHAAT
18 ki BN B¢ VAT “ +
[ —— 1
W [T
00SUELGLIZ | S
091-62€112
0811212 00VHELSLIZ | ¥ ¢
0810222 0510222 | 8# LVPL0LLZ | Z# 00L0LLZ (0g1-81€222) | (091-b2€Ll2) | 09L-628242 | OOSUSISLLZ | € gmuuaomwvumxm
091-92€112 00vaVIGLIZ | ¥
0L1LL12 z
00surIGLIZ | €
009d€852/z | 9
0881/z | 0£l-6281.Z ez | s g
0810222 0510212 | 8# \VPL0LLZ | Z# 00L0LLZ 061881272 | 0£1-GIE11Z | OSL-vIELIZ eee :S.zﬁmrw.mxm_
0/81112 005dz8s/iz | S 9l
0£1-08€2.2 ¢
09812/2 00vdzgsiiz | b
Y3dOOT | ¥3dOOT1 | w3001 | ¥3IJoOT | WSSVioo4|  90a o0a 000 WSSV 90d | 3ivid ms | oN 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO|  M3MOT 43ddn 43ddn Y39S34d | 43344410 | aIAIXNY | AIIINIVW | a334NIVW | 3T033N 25nvo 3dAL INIHOVI
—\/—NEEZ| —=\—AUL | —ZANLYT | —=\—UT (B%) Tek (1 EER HElEs | YR ONEE | (B) HN¥EE 4z G—4 MHAAS
[ 1

(L]

Z ¢ % &L 8 & & i

(€£)1SI7 S1YVd IDNVD 002EXT (€) 24 —\/~—L 002EX3



Rﬂwo 126-120L22 | 0V900..Z 0800222 0¥00..2 0200212 0562202 0552012 ov1iZLL0Z S € beez/ :~o~w”wnxm
9 y
L L# 026-820..2 0900/.2 0800..2 0¥00..2 0,00..2 0s6cz0z | 0v/25202 S eeelveoraleex3
1ex0d S (91)
S
126-120L12 14 €
0 [ N i R £22/VZ0-512EX3
1200 0900222 0800422 0¥00..2 0200112 0662202 0v.25202 € (91)
14
126-920.12 . z
37a33N ¥3a10H dv3y LNO¥H yvad 1NO¥YA J4IN J4INM @319NV|  34IN 1v1d MS ON 53ds/
JT7d33N | @4vN9 31aIIN HOLILSNIVHO |@HVND F1AIAN MOOTIIAO|  d3IMOT J4INY ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
3 7 fig E2 7 ] YAE | YX&
T EiE — Y XL (C—d ML

0% s 8 1\ 7 =

0810422 0S10//Z | 8# LVPL0LLZ | Z# 0010222 | 08LLLIZ | 091-Gze2iz | (0£1-81€222) | (091-vZ€212) | 09L-€2€4/Z | 006M085.Z | ¢ gmugwomw”wmxm
000dv95222 | 9 )
08102.2 0S102/Z | 8# LVPL0ZLZ | Z# 0010222 | 08812/Z | 094-6262.2 | (0S1-81€222) | (091-82€112) | 091128112 S mRENoAmemxm
00Sd¥952.2 S 9l
08016112 00SuELGLIZ | S
091-62£412
o081z 00VHELSLIZ | ¥ ¢
0810222 0510242 | 8# LVPL0LLZ | Z# 00L0LLZ (0g1-81€222) | (09L-b2eLl2) | 09L-€28L42 | 00SUSISLIZ | € mw«ESNMWMxm
091-92£112 00vaVIGLIZ | ¥
09206142 .
00suvIGLIZ | €
¥3d0OT | 3001 | 3001 | u3JOOT | WSSV1004|  90d 00a 00a WSSV 90d | 3ivid MS | oN 0ads/
HOLILSNIVHD|  ¥3MOT ¥3ddn ¥3ddn | ¥3SS3dd | a334441d | @3IIXNV | AIFANIVA | AIF4NIVA | 333N 5nvo 3dAL INIHOVI
—\—NEE_Z| =\ —AL | =ZANLYT | —=\—T (B%) Tk HH¥EEH H¥EME | YR ONEE | (B) HA¥EE iz G—& MEHAAT
[ 1

(L]

Z ¢ % &L 8 & & i

(#)LSI17 S1¥Vd IONVD 002€XT (V) 24—\ 1—L 002EXT

&<



L1 0Z6-1£0.12 14 ZXS
J2X5a 090022 0800212 0¥00..2 0,002.2 0562202 0852012 ov1iZLLozZ (M)ece/co-vrzexa
0Z6-0£0..2 14 ZX¢
meo 126-120L.2 | 0OV900..Z 0800222 0¥00..2 0,002.2 0562202 0852012 ov1iZLLoZ S € ez :momw”wmxm
026-820..2 S S -
s 0900422 0800222 0v00222 0200212 0562202 056012 | OVIZLLOZ Gijeees no%rwmxm
126-220L.2 v € 9l
9
026-820..2 S S
vi# 090022 0800..2 0¥00..2 0200212 0662202 0852012 ov1iZLLoz bieezieo-sizexa
Lexod S (91)
126-120L12 . €
37d33N ¥3A10H dv3d 1NO¥A dv3d 1INOH4 J4INM 34INM A31ONV| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
JT7A33N | @4vNO 31aIIN HOLILSNIVHO |@HVND F1AIAN MOOTIIAO| d3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddNn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIA
3 7 fig E2 ] YAE | YX&
S SNk — Y ¥l (o e VS
1 Bie P BRI ¢ X THRT il \
[ 1
w [ L)
ov6LLLLZ 00v¥6152/2 14 ZXS
0810442 osiolzlz | G# 0V010..2 091-6z¢./2 | (0cL-81€222) | (091L-82€222) | 09L-12€112 M)ece/co-vrzexa
ov8LLL/Z 00v¥8152/2 14 ZX¢
0810222 0G10//Z | 6#09¥L0L.C | G#0V0L0L2Z | 08LLLLZ 091-0e€2/2 | (0€1-81€222) | (091L-82€222) | 091-22€1.2 | 00SH1L8GLLT S € beezs :mom”wmxm
06LL2.2 091-62€..2 00S¥9152/2 S S -
0810222 0510222 | 8# LVPLOLLZ | T# 00L0LL2Z (og1-81€222) | (091-828222) | 09L-L28L.2 Gieees no%vwmxm
08LL2/2 091-0£€./2 00v™LLS2/2 14 € 9l
0094915//2 9
06LL2/2 091-62€..2 00584915112 S S
08102.2 0G10//Z | 6#09¥L0..C | S# 0V0L0LLZ (0eL-81€222) | (091-82€212) | 09L-12£1.2 Gieezs Smmrwnxm
00S4/152/2 S 9l
0811212 091-0£€.42 €
(0072 S VAR 14
¥3d0OO0T ¥3dOOT ¥3d0O0T ¥34001 | WSSV LOOAH 90d 90d 90d "WSSY 50d 31v1d MS ON 03dS/
HOLILSNIVHO|  ¥3IMO1 ¥3ddn ¥3ddn ¥3SS3A™d | @334441a | @33AXNVY | AIFANIVA | @334 NIV 37033N I9nvO 3dAL INIHOVIA
—\—AEEZ | —\—AL | —EA1LYT | =\ —AT (BTt HO¥EER | HOo¥@Es | WeEHAOEE | (B H0¥EE iz G—& YHAAT

7 > H S & &

(S)1SI7 SLYVd IONVD 002EX3

(G) A —\1~—ZL 002EX3




9
026-820..2 S S o
vi# 0900222 0800142 000142 000122 0562202 0552012 ov1zLL0zZ Aegeier-sieexa
1ZX0d S (91)
126-2202.2 , €
L )
o5 | oeessoLre | osooLsz 0800222 0v00222 0200217 1600.2 1299112 0000222 9 g | Wees/Eov _N_%&mem
S
mewo 026-2€£0..2 0900242 0800..2 000142 000112 1600L.2 1299112 0000222 2 eXS | (Msevvov-rrzexa
9 -
ve 026-620..2 0900222 0800142 000122 000122 1600..¢ 1299112 0000222 S (M)sevivov-sizexa
1ZX0d g (91)
21033N Y30T0H dvay LNOYH yvay LNOYH J4INM J4INY I1ONY| IAINLVIS | MS ON 93ds/
F1033N  |@yvNS 37@3IN HOLILSNIVHO|AYVND 31a33N MO0THIA0|  d3IMOT 34INM ¥3ddn 3I9NVO 3dAL INIHOVIA
E2 7 ] E2 7 ] YAE | YX&
T iz — Y X G—d MHAAT
18 ki SR B /— ¢ * KT il +*
—
@v [L L]
0094025222 9
olzhile 091-€€€./2 (09l-zeeL22) | 09L-LeeLle 005H0Z5 112 S S
0810242 0S10//2 | 6#09¥L0LLZ | S# OV0LOLLZ (0€1-81€2.2) gmmﬂ#mﬁmmxm
00541252/2 G 9l
00ZL2.Z | 09L--9€€L/2 (091-5€€222) | 09L-vE€€LlT €
00v¥41252.2 2
20.1¥25.12 .
00-810//2 | OVSL0Z/Z | 8# LWPLOLLT | LL# 0L102/2 | 0022LiZ | LSZ-6€€..2 | (002-82vLL2) | (0ST-L2vllT) | 2ST-1€€1.2 | 209L1¥2SL.T 9 S vamm\mo,\-_m_wﬂuumxm
20G1v2S..2 S
00-8102.2 oslolzz | e# 0110122 0ezLLLz 162-6€€242 | (002-82v2.2) | (0ST-L2vLli2) | 2ST-1€€11T | 2OVLSTSLLT 2 eXS | Msevvov-rreexa
2091v2S..2 9 -
00810422 | 0GL0LLZ | \# OVL0LLZ | ©# 0LL0LLZ | 0Z2hiiz | 1sz6esiie | (002-82vile) | (0S2-12vile) | 2Se-l88Li2 S Av_vmmswoe.AmJNnxm
20S1¥2S..2 S 9l
434001 434001 434001 ¥3d0O0T | 'WSSY 1004 90d 90ad 50d ‘NSSY ©04d 31v1d MS ON 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO|  ¥3mOT d3ddn ¥3ddn ¥3SS3AYd | @33444Id | a33IXNY | aIFANIVIN | aI34 NIV 37033aN 39NvO 3dAL ANIHOVIN
—\N=AEHEZ | =\N—UL | =ZA1LLT | —=\—1T (B%) Tk B (¥EE HO¥Es | WEGEE | () HA¥E Kz G—& YEHAAE

I 0 3 & A &

(9)LSI1 S1YVd IONVYD 002EX3 (9) 2/ —\1~—L 002EXT



026-820.42 S S
. 0900242 0800222 0v00.42 0200242 0562202 0862012 | OVIZLL0Z 5 ez mmmmvwmxm
126-120L12 " € 9l
9 ]
oL# 026-820112 | 0900112 0800222 0v00222 0200222 0562202 056012 | OVIZLLOZ S Dilseerer-sizexa
1zX0d S (91)
026-820.42 9 S )
G 0900242 0800222 0v00242 0200242 0562202 0852012 | OVIZLL0Z Geez Nn_#AmJmem_
12612042 5 c 9l
026-820.42 9 g .
G 0900222 0800222 0v00222 0200222 0562202 056012 | OVIZILOZ (eez/ E#Am Jwem_
126-220.L.2 12 € 9l
37033N ¥3A10H dv3d 1NO¥A dv3d 1NOH4 J4INM J4INM A3T1ONV| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03dS/
J7d33N  |@y¥vND I1a3IN HOLILSNIVHO| @¥vND I1a3IN MO0 T4IA0 H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
3 7 i E2 7 ] YAE | YX&
5 B ix = Y ¥ o AT
# B EEEE =8 — 7 * AT “ #
[ —— 1
W [
08611222 | 09LV628LL2 10SHZZ5LT | S S
0810242 05102 | - Z# 00L02.2 (0s1-81€222) | (091-828222) | 091V.ZELLT | L0SYELSLIT | G OGieezy mmmmvwmxm
08811222 | 09LV0EELLT € 9l
LOVNESSLIZ | ¥
0098026212 | 9 .
0810222 0S102/Z | 8# LVPLOLLZ | T# 00L0LLZ | 0LZLilZ | 0SZ-68€222 | (0S1-816222) | (0S2-288122) | 0SZ-1€8LL2 S b)sees nﬂﬁwmxm
005S025..2 S 9l
0VS0S0Z 091-€€€2/2 (091-zee22) | 09L-Le€LLT | 1L09H02SL.LZ 9 S -
081022 051042 | 64#08YL0L22 | S# OV0L02.Z (081-81€212) ez Nn_uﬂﬁw.mxm
IVZ06Y0Z | 09L-98€/2 (091-6€€222) | 09L-vE€LZ | 00VHIZSLIZ | W £ 9l
0VS0SK0Z | 09L-€££./2 (091-28€112) | 091-1€€2/Z | 109025222 | 9 g .
0810222 0S102/Z | 6#08V1L0L.Z | S# OV0L0LLZ (0£1-81£222) Gjeezs E#Aﬁwnxm
IVZ0GY0Z | 09L-98€/2 (091-G£€212) | 091-vESLZ | 00VHIZSLIZ | ¥ £ 9l
¥3dOOT | ¥3IOOT Y3dOOT Y3400 | WSSV 1004 500 500 90a WSSYO0a |  3ivid MS | ©N 0ads/
HOLILSNIVHO|  ¥3MO1 Y3ddn ¥3ddn ¥3SSI™d | @344 | @IIIXNVY | AIANIVW | 0334 NIVW | 31a33N 25rvo 3dAL ANIHOVI
—\—NUEEZ | —\M—AUL | —ZANLYT | =N —UT (B%) Tt HN¥ER R EEs | YR ONXEE | (B) BN¥EE iz =L YEHAAZ

I 0 3 & A &

(2)1SI7 S1YVd I9NVD 002EX3 (L) 24—\ 1—L 002EX3



8

G

I @ < 0 ¢ & &

- <

6t 0562202 14
026-220..2 0+00.2.2 0500242 0552012 ov1z1LL0z Z |M)esziNLO-N¥LZSX3
12X0d
0/z1LL0Z €
6# 0§6¢20¢ 14
026-220..2 0+00.2.2 0500222 0552012 ov1z1LL0z z | (M)esz/Lo-NvLZSX3
12X0d
021102 €
14
meo 026-2201.2 0400142 0500242 0562202 0552012 ov1z110zZ . 4 M)eez/Lo-vizsxa
S
wao 026-0£96. | 0400142 0500242 0562202 0652012 ov1z1L0z 14 - (M)ezz/L0-v0zsX3
€
37033N {3AT0H dv3y ANOy4 34INM J4INM 031ONY| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 93ds/
37d33N ayvnNo 37a33N ¥OOTHIAO d3IMOT 34INM "3ddn 39NV 3dAL INIHOVIA
¥ ] Y 8E | ¥Y¥X&
3 &E1% YKL = VML
1z &5 =E—§ X vXT & e
[ 1
ﬁ @v [L L]
Q) ,[‘
GO# 0V002.2.2 007dG85..2 14
0§10//Z | 9#09010.2.2 05008/Z | 049L-€2€//2 |(0€1A8LELLT) ((0491940€2.2)| 0491V2.LEL12 Z  |(M)e8z/iNLO-N¥LZSX3
vO# 0V661 2.2 00£dG85.42 €
GO# 0Y002.2.2 007dG8S5..2 14
0S10//Z | 9#09010.2.2 05008/Z | 049L-€2€/22 |(0€1A8LELLT) ((0491840€L.2)| 049LV2.LEL12 z | (M)esz/Lo-NvLZSX3
Yo# OV661 2.2 00£dS8G/2/2 €
GG# OV0LELOT L0vdS0§2.2 14
0§10//Z | 9#090102.2 000£Z10Z | 0491-60€.22 | (0£1-81€2/2) |(049L-¥0€222)| 049L-€0€LL2 z (Mecz/o-viesxa
9G# 0996€1.02 00£dS052.2 €
005d00S..2 S
z# 012012
05101.2 Z# 0010112 000£Z10Z | 0491-20€.22 | (0€1-81€2/2) [(0491-10€222)| 0491-00€22Z | 00¥d00SLLZ 14 - (M)ezz/L0-v0zsX3
L# 00/£01Z 00£d00§2.2 €
{34001 ¥3dOOT | ™IADNI4 L1004 | 'WSSY 1004 90d 90d 90d "NSSY 504 31v1d MS SN 23ds/
H3IMOT d3ddn REISSEIE| ¥3SSA™d | @33444Id | d3IFAXNY | aIFANIVN | aF34 NIV 37033aN 39NV AdAL ANIHOVIN
==L | =\—=AUT U T (B%) Tut HOxEEZ | HOo¥ES | YyHEOEET | @) BHo¥EE iz G—& MM

=

(1)1SI7 S1YVd I9NVYD 0026X3

(L) 24—\ 1<—L 002SX3




8

G

I @ < 0 ¢ & &

N>

(L]

g
Nﬁwo 026-220..2 0v00..2 0500222 0662202 0552012 oviziLoz 14 z (M)eeerzo-zrzsxa
€
¥
Nwwo 026-0€96.1 0v00..2 0500222 0662202 0552012 oviziioz c - (M)ezz/HZ0-70ZSX3
g
6t 0562202
12X00 026-0£96. | 0¥00..2 0500222 0652012 (O ANN 14 - (M)eez/zo-v0zsX3
0421102 €
37033aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INM A3T1ONV| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
% 7 g YX8E | YX&
3 &5 YKL G VoA AS
= &3 = —7 X YXT GC—& o
[ 1
ﬁ w [
Q) (‘
0064505.2.2 S
/# 0v.€0L2
0510222 I# 0€10..2 000€210Z | 0491-50€2.2 | (0€1-81€222) |(049L-70€222)| 049L-€0€222 | 00¥¥G0G..2 14 z (M)eeerzo-zresx3
G# 0£050L2 00£45052/2 €
SL# 0VEOLLLT 00¥d00G..2 ¥
0510222 Z# 0010212 0V166LLZ | 0491-zocssz | (0€L-8L€222) |(0491-10€222)| 0491-00€2.2 - (M)€zz/HZ0-70ZSXa
ZL#OVSLLLLZ 00£d00S2.2 €
0084705222 g
ZH# 0L/€012
0510222 Z# 0010112 000€210Z | 0491-50€2/2 | (0€1-81€222) |(049L-70€222)| 049L-€0€L22 | 00VH¥0G.L.C 14 - (M)e€ez/zo-v0zsX3
L# 00/£012 00£4¥052.2 €
ISEIS[e]0]] ¥3dOOT | ¥IONI4 1004 | WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 950d "WSSY 50d EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSI™d ¥3SSI™d a3ad4dia | @3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N J9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—AlL | —=\—T Tt (B%) Tt HO¥EE | HO¥(@Es | YWREO¥EE | @) BO¥EE iz G4 YHAAT
) e
[ )

ez

(2)1SI7 SLYVd I9NVD 0025X3

(2) ZA—\1

i

&<

£ 002SX3



8

G

I @ < 0 ¢ & &

N>

(L]

N%mwo 026-200..2 0v00..2 0600222 0562202 0552012 oviziioz 14 z (M)s8PIv0-vLzsXa
g
wawo 026-220..2 0v00..2 0500222 0662202 0552012 oviziioz 14 z | (Deee/icon-vizsXa
€
G
Rwﬂo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0500222 0862202 055012 oviziLoz 14 z (M)eee/co-vizsxa
€
37033aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INM A3T1ONV| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
% 7 g YX8E | YX&
3 &5 YKL G VoA AS
= &3 = —7 X YXT GC—& o
[ 1
ﬁ w [
Q) ,[‘
0910222 v# 02L0L/2 | /# Ov.€0LZ | 0D0£ZL0Z | 04S2v1L.€./2 [(0491-8¥€..2) (04S29¥0€222) 0462-69€222 | 00¥-82G..C 14 z (M)s8Pivo-v1LzsX3
0064505.2/2 g
I# 0¥2£01L2
0v€0442 | S#0V0L0LLC 000€2L0Z | 0491-50€2.Z | (0€1L-81€222) |(049L-¥0€L22)| 049L-€0€LLZ | 00VHG0G..2 14 z | (ece/coN-vILzsXa
G# 0£050L2 00£4G052/2 €
00S45052/2 G
I# 0v.€0L2
061042 | S#0V0L0LLC 000€2L0Z | 0491-50€2/Z | (0€L-81€222) |(049L-¥0€L22)| 049L-€0€LLZ | 00VHG0G.LLT ¥ z (M)eeeico-vizsxa
G# 0£0S0LZ 00£4505.2.2 €
¥3dOOo1 ¥3d4OOT | ¥IONI4 1004 | WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 950d 'WSSY 50d EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd ¥3SSI™d a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N J9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—AlL | —=\—T Tt (B%) Tt HO¥EE | HO¥(@Es | YWREO¥E | @) BO¥EE iz GC—& VEMHAAT
) e
[ )

ez

(€)1SI7 SLYVd IONVD 0025X3

(€) 22—\

i

&<

£ 002SX3



8

G

I @ < 0 ¢ & &

- <

S
meo 026-0£96. L 0¥00..2 0600222 0662202 06G/0L2 oviziloz ) - |M)erzizzez-vozsx3a
9
Rﬂwo 026-0£96. L 0¥002.2 0500222 0662202 0662012 oviziloz s - (M)eczizz-cozsxa
14
men_ 026-0£96. L 0¥00..2 0G00..2 0662202 0652012 ov1iZLLoz . - (M)ezzizL-c0zsxa
14
meo 026-0£96. L 0v00..2 0500222 0662202 06G/0L2 oviziloz . - |M)ezznzezi-sozsx3a
14
men_ 026-0£96. L 0¥00..2 0G00..2 0662202 0652012 ov1izZLLoz . - (M)ezzizL-s0zsX3
37d33aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOH4 J4INM 34INM A31ONV| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
37d33N ayvNo 37a33IN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INY ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIA
% 18 YXE | YK
g &45 ¥ G—s oA S
£ &3 =E—§ X YXT & iz
[ 1
ﬁ @v [L L]
Q) (‘
00642¥S2.2 S
0510422 Z# 00102 | Z# OLZEOLZ | OVPZLLOE | 09LV.2GE2/2 |(09LV9G€EL22) | (09LVSGGELL2) | 09LVYSELLT - |M)sLzizzez-vozsx3a
00vYd2ySLLT 14
e#t 02.€012 009410522 9
0510212 6# 09¥10..2 0661202 091-60e2/2 | (0€1v8LE222) | (09L-v0€L22) | 09LVEQELLT - (M)eczizz-cozsxa
Z# 012012 00G4%052.2 S
LL# 0€0LLL2 00¥d00S..2 14
0510422 8# LV¥10L.2 03251102 | 0491-zogslg | (0cL-8Le..2) |(0491-10€222)| 0491-00€L.2 - (M)czzizi-cozsx3a
OL# 0SLL222 00£d00S..2 €
LL# 0€0LLL2 00¥d006.22 14
0510422 Z# 0010222 0326110z | 0491-zogslz | (0cb-8L€222) |(0491-10€222)| 0491-00EL.2 - |M)ezznzezi-sozsx3a
OL#t 0GLLLL2 00£d006..22 €
LL# 0€0LLL2 00¥d00S..2 14
0510422 Z# 00L0L.2 03251102 | 0491-zogslz | (0cL-8Le..2) |(0491-10€222)| 0491-00€L.2 - (M)ezzizL-sozsX3a
OL# 0SLL222 00£d00S2.2 €
¥3dOO1 ¥3dOOT | ¥IONI4 LO0H | WSSV LOOAS 90d 20d 90d "WSSY 500 31vd MS ON 03ds/
H3AMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd H3SSINd a3ad4ddia | a3aadxny | a3a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37033aN J9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\—=AlL | —=\—UT W Tt (B%) Tet HO¥EEE | HOo¥@E® | WeHAOEE | (B Ho¥EE iz GC—& YHAAT

=

(#)LSI7 SLYVd IONVYD 0026X3

(¥) 24—\ 1—L 002SX3



Rﬁwo 026-0£96. L 0¥00..2 0500212 0562202 0652012 oviZLL0Z Gl - |M)ezziedze-rozsxa
Rﬂwo 026-0£96. | 0¥00..2 0500222 0562202 0662012 oviZLL0z Gl - (Mgzzzyze-vozeXa
Joxaa 026-0£96/L | 0¥00.LZ 0500.22 0292012 0552012 ov1Z1L0Z ¢ - |(Mezz/Lyze-rozsX3a
g
v 0269202/ | 0¥00LLZ 0500..2 1600..Z 129911Z 0000222 . e | Obsvywzvizsxa
8
va%o 026-0£96. | 0¥00..2 0500..2 1600222 1299112 0000222 ) - Mstvivz-y0zsx3
mewo 026-0€96. L 0¥00..2 05002.2 0562202 0652012 ov1iZLL0Z 96 - |(M)v89/eZET-v02SX3
37a33N ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INM A3T1ONV| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIN
% g YXE | YXd&
3 &E1% YKL = VML
£ &5 = — ¥ X VAT & X
[ 1
ﬁ @v [L L]
Q) ,[‘
0610222 Z# 00L0LT | LG# 0S2GS0C | 066.20C | 0491-20€2.2 | (0SL-61€222) |(049L-L0€222)| 049L-GLELLT | 0GLdZLSLL2 | S - |M)ezziedze-rozsxa
0510222 Z# 00L0//T | LS# 0S2SS0Z | 0661202 0491-20¢2.2 | (0€1-61€222) |(0491L-10€222)| 049L-GLE€L/2 | 0GLd20S./2 | S') - |O)gzizyze-rozsxa
0GL0//Z | S#0V0L0LZZ | 0192012 0662202 091-20€222 | (0€L-81€222) [(0491-10€222)| 0491V00ELLZ | 00ESE0SLLZ € - |Oezzyze-rozexa
00SS016/./2 G
0510222 €# 0110222 | 8# 09.£01Z 004122 06z-08¢./2 |(0€1v81€L.22) | (062-61€112) | 0S2V8.LELLT € Msvyive-vizsx3a
00¥S016./2 14
008SL152/2 8
0610222 €# 01102/ | €# 0z/€012 00Lb222 062-08€2/2 |(0€LV8LELL2) | (062-61€L12) | 0GTV8LELLT - M)stvive-vozsxa
00/S1152/2 .
0510222 o# 0d010//Z | Z€# 0682..2 | 0882L.C 00z-L2¢222 |(091995¢€.222) | (0029¥0€222) | 002-0L¥L.C | 0961115112 96 - | (M)v89/ezeT-v0ZSXT
¥34001 ¥34001 | ¥IONI4 LOOH | 'WSSY LOOH 950d 950d 90d "WSSY 9504 31v1d MS ON 03dS/
H3IMOT y3ddn SECENE SEISCEN d3a4441a | @3adXny | a3ad NIV | @334 NIVIN 37033N I9nvO 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\/—AlL | —=\—T Tk (B%) Tt HO¥ERZ | Ho¥Es | YWsEO0EE | (B HA¥FEE iz G—=& YHAAT

@

f

@

> H 8 & &

- <

=

()1SI7 S1YVd IONVD 0028X3

(G) 2/ —\1—L 0025X3




8

G

I @ < 0 ¢ & &

- <

g
wao 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0600222 0562202 0552012 oviziLoz 14 z | WeceiesSN-vLzexa
€
G
Rﬂwo 026-220.12 0¥00..2 0500222 0562202 0652012 ov1iZLL0Z 14 Z |Meeeicocs-vizsxa
€
14
Rﬁwo 026-220.12 0¥00..2 0500..2 0562202 0652012 (O\RANNA c z |Mecereder-vizsxa
¥
wao 026-220.12 0¥00..2 0500..2 0562202 0652012 0v1iZLL0Z c z |Meceder-vizexa
14
wao 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0600..2 0562202 0552012 oviziioz c z Meeeisr-viesxa
37a33N ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INM A3T1ONV| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIN
% g YXE | YXd&
3 &E1% YKL = VML
B &3 =E—§ X vXT & s
[ 1
ﬁ @v [L L]
Q) (‘
00S45052/2 G
8G# 0159802
0v€0442 | S#0V0L0LLC ozhhLle 0491-60€222 | (0£1L-81€222) |(049L-¥0€222)| 049L-€0€LL2 | 00VHG0S..Z 14 Z | Meee/eSN-rLesxa
ZTH# 0651112 00£4505.2.2 €
00S45052/2 G
8G# 0159802
0510442 | S#0V0L0LLC 0zhL2.2 0491-60€222 | (0€1-81€222) |(049L-¥0€.22)| 049L-€0€222 | 00¥HS0S2L2 14 z |(eeeicoes-vizsxa
zeH 0661112 00£45052/2 €
00¥45052.2 14
0510222 G#0V0L0.22 | - 0szhliz 091-80¢./2 | (0€L-81€222) | (091L-20€222) | 091L-90€..2 z  |eeerzder-vizexa
00£45052/2 €
00¥45052.2 14
0510222 G#0V0L0.22 | - 0szlhliT 091-80¢./2 | (0€L-81€222) | (091L-20€222) | 091L-90€..Z z  |ODegeider-vizexa
00€45052/2 €
00¥45052.2 14
0510222 G#0V0L0.22 | - oveLllie 091-80€./2 | (0€L-81€222) | (091L-20€222) | 091L-90€..Z z Meeeier-vizsxa
00£45052/2 €
¥3dOOo1 ¥34OOT | ¥IONI4 1004 | WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 950d 'WSSY 50d EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn ¥3SS3Yd ¥3SSI™d a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N J9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—AlL | —=\—T Tt (B%) Tt HO¥EE | HO¥(@Es | YWREO¥E | @) BO¥EE iz G—=& YHAAT
) e

(9)1SI7 S1¥Vd IDNVYD 0026X3

(9) /4 —\/<—L 002SX3




8

G

I @ < 0 ¢ & &

N>

g
N%ﬁo 026-%20..2 0¥00..2 0500222 1600222 1299112 0000222 ) € Mstyivs-viLzexa
Gy
026-€20..2 Sz
G'¢
Rwﬂo 0¥00..2 0600..2 0562202 0552012 oviziioz g Mervivs-vizsxa
026-220..2 14 z
€
G
Rwﬂo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0500222 0862202 055012 oviziLoz 14 z Meehivs-vizsxa
€
37a33N ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM J4INM d319ONV| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIN
% 7 g YX8E | YX&
3 &E1% YKL = VML
5 &3 =E—§ X vXT & s
[ 1
ﬁ w [
Q) ,[‘
006S0152/2 g
0910222 v# 0210L/2 | LL# 0S0L222 | 0/2V2/2 | 0d4S2v08eslz | (0€1-81€222) |(04S2-61€242)| 0462-8.€.1C € M)syyivs-viesx3a
00¥S0152.2 14
0Gv¥80S2/2 | S
LL# 080L2.2 ST
0GE€¥8052/2 | S
0961022 | /L# 0911022 OLE OVOLLLZ oLLLLLZ 0491-08¢.22 | (0€1-81£222) |(0491-6.€.22)| 0491L-8/€2/2 | 00SHL0S..2 g Mebvivs-vizsxa
00¥420S52.2 14 z
ze# 0661212 00€420S2.2 €
00S45052/2 G
8G# 0159802
0510422 c# 011022 0zhL2.2 0491-91€222 | (0€1-81£222) |(049L-¥0€.22)| 049L-€0€222 | 00¥HS0S..2 ¥ z Meehivs-vizsxa
ZTH# 0651112 00£4505.2.2 €
¥3dOOo1 ¥3d4OOT | ¥IONI4 1004 | WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 950d 'WSSY 50d EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd ¥3SSI™d a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N J9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—AlL | —=\—T Tt (B%) Tt HO¥EE | HO¥(@Es | YWREO¥E | @) BO¥EE iz GC—& YHAAT
) e
[ )

a

(2)1SI7 SLYVd IONVD 0025X3

(L) 24—\ 1~—ZL 0025X3



8

G

I @ < 0 ¢ & &

- <

G
6# 0S6¢c0c
12%0a 026-0£96. | 0¥00..2 0500..2 0662012 oviZLLoz 14 - (M)ecz/ze-v0zsX3
0421102 €
6 0662202 14
12X00 026-0€96. 1 0v00..2 0500222 0552012 oviziLoz - (M)ezz/zs-1¥0zsX3
0421102 €
g
Rwﬂo 026-0€96.1 0v00..2 0500222 0562202 0552012 oviziioz 14 - (M)czzize-v0zsX3
€
S
026-¥20..2 " €
G wﬁo 0v00..2 0500222 1600222 1299112 0000222 o (M)SPS/SS-HYLZSXa
026-€20..2 - ST
G'¢
a— Y3a10H PN 1NOY4 J4INM I4INM @IT1ONY|  I4IN LY1d MS ON 93ds/
37d3=N ay¥vno 37a33N MO0 THINO H3IMOT 34INM ¥3ddNn 39NVO 3dAL 3NIHOVIN
% g YXE | YXd&
3 &E1% YKL = VML
B &3 =R —F X vXT & s
[ 1
ﬁ @v [L L]
Q) (‘
006-2€52.2 g
LL#t 0£0L242
0510222 Z# 001012 oviL2/Z | 0491vS0€2.2 | (0€L-8L€222) (049LVH0€L.2) 049L9€0€222 | 001-2€SL.2 14 - (M)eezizs-vozsX3a
OL#t 051122 00€-2£5..2 €
0S# 0V102.2.2 00¥-285..2 14
0510242 | €L# 09€0..2 oviL2z | 049Lvereslz | (0€1-81€222) (0491VP0ELLZ) 04919E0€LL2 - (M)ezz/zs-1¥0zsX3
62# 010212 00€-255.4¢2 €
006-1€52.2 g
LL#t 0£0L242
0510222 Z# 001012 ovhL2l2 0491-2¥€2.2 | (0€1-81€222) |(049L-L¥€222)| 049L-0v€222 | 00¥-1€SL.2 14 - (M)czzizs-vozsX3
OL# 0GLL2/2 00€-1€52.2 €
005S0162.2 G .
0Z# 08SL2.2 00¥S0152/2 14
0v9lL02/2 | ZL# 0610L.2 0/zVl/z | 0dSevo8es/z | (0€1-81€2.2) ((0462-6/€222)| 0452-82€112 - (M)sPS/SS-HYLZSXa
0§¥S9262/2 | G'¥ oz
6L# 0/G1L1.2 06€S9252/2 | S'¢€
¥3d0O01 ¥3dOO0T | ¥IONI4 1004 | WSSY LOOA 20d 90d 90d 'WSSY 500 EINAL MS SN 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd H3ASSINd a3ad4ddia | @3aadxny | a3a4 NIV | d334 NIYIN 37d33N I9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—AlL | —=\—T Tt (B%) Tt HO¥EE | HO¥(@Es | YWREO¥E | @) BO¥EE iz GC—& YHAAT
) e

(8)LSI7 S1¥Vd ADNVYD 0026X3

(8) 2/ —\1(~—L 002SX3



8

G

I @ < 0 ¢ & &

- <

4
meo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0500212 0562202 0652012 oviZLLoz . Z |ONezzizwze-vrzsxa
¥
wao 026-0£96. L 0¥00..2 0500..2 0562202 0652012 ov1iZLL0Z c - |Wezz/Lnze-v0ozsXa
14
Rﬂwo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0600222 0562202 0552012 oviziioz . z Mezhive-vizexa
14
wao 026-220.12 0¥00..2 0500..2 0562202 0652012 oviZLL0z c z (M)eze/es-vizexa
37a33N ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INM A3T1ONV| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03ds/
37d33N ayvnNo 37a33N ¥OOTHIAO d3IMOT 34INM "3ddn 39NV 3dAL INIHOVIA
g 18 YXE | YK
3 &E1% YKL = VML
B &3 =R —F X vXT & s
[ 1
ﬁ w [
Q) (‘
GG# OVO0LELOZ LOYY1L0S2.2 14
0GL0//2 | 9#0890L0.L2 032610z | 0491-zocs/g | (0EL-81€222) |(0491-10€22€2)| 0491-00€L.2 z  |M)ezziznze-vLzex3
9G# 0996£1.02 00410522 €
SL# 0VEOLLLZ 00v-1€62./2 ¥
0510422 Z# 001012 0vi66LLZ | 049L-zvesle | (0€L-8L€222) |(049L-L¥€L22)| 0491-0¥€LL2 - |(OWezz/nze-r0zsX3
ZL#OVSLLLLZ 00€-1€52.2 €
00t-0£5..2 14
09610222 |Z1# 089110222 | €Z# 0091222 | OELLLLZ 0491-21€222 | (0€1-81€222) |(049L-L¥E€L22)| 049L-0vELLC z M)ezvive-vizsxa
00€-0£5.42 €
00¥-0€G2.2 ¥
0510422 G# 0V0L0//Z | 6S# 00LGLOE | OVLLLLZ 0491-2¥€222 | (0€1-81€222) |(049L-L¥€222)| 049L-0vELLC z (M)eze/es-vizsxa
00£-0€52.2 €
¥3dOO01 ¥3JOOT |YIDNIH 1004 | ‘WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 950d "WSSY 50d EILAL MS ON 03ds/
SEI e} ¥3ddn ENSERES ¥3SSI™d a3ad4dia | @3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N J9NVO IdAL ANIHOVIA
—\—AlL | =\r—UT (T ek (B%) Tusf HO¥EE | RHOXEs | YsEO0EE | (B HA¥EE iz G—& VML

=

(6)1SI7 SLYVd IONVD 0025X3

(6) 2/ —\1<—L 002SX3




Threading diagram

EX3200(H)(N)
S O K fE
page |REFNO.|  ppARTNO. Appiicable machines
EX3215-01, 01A, 02, 02A, 02U, 03, 03U
4 28 gﬁggg?g EX3215-42 42P1.42P2 43
EX3215N-01.-018.01U
A 39 9A00940 EX3215-A05
40 9A00910 EX3215H-A05
EX3216-01,01A,02,02A,02U,03,03U
4 28 gﬁggg?g EX3216-42.42P1,42P2 43 53
EX3216N-01,01S,01U
A 39 9A00950 EX3216-A04
40 9A00910 EX3216H-A05
39 9A00870
4 29 hoero EX3244-03
39 9A00960
4 29 Aoaoe0 EX3244-A04
EX5200(H)(N)(T)
S S
page |REFNO.|  ppARTNO. Appiicable machines
4 39 9A00790 EX5203-12,22
EX5204-01,02,02H.2272,2373.32R1 32R2.82,92M1
4 39 9A00800 EX5205--12,1271
EX5204T-82
4 39 9A00810 EX5204-24
EX5214-01,03, M03,43 43P1,43P2,53C3 M53,83,02M2
4 39 9A00820 EX5214N-01.01U
4 39 9A00830 EX5214-24,54 84
4 39 9A00840 EX5212-02
EX5214-04
4 39 9A00930 oo AT Es




1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
000100-9P0 53 1 0030440 93 6 0045740 5 26 0053630 89 31 007019A0 51 24
000100A9P0 53 1 0031500 59 32 0045750 55 5 0054090 59 13 0070200 7 37
000100B9PO 53 1 0031500 61 10 0045750 57 8 0054090 61 34 0070200 9 31
000100C9PO 53 1 0031530 59 16 0045750 57 12 0054090 79 9 0070200 63 18
000101-PAO 53 2 0031530 61 37 0045820 21 21 0054090 81 12 0070200 712
000102-PAO 53 3 0031530 79 12 0045940 45 18 0070080 17 3 0070200 89 21
0001030 53 4 0031530 81 15 0048000 47 37 0070080 17 8 0070200 91 17
000104APAO 53 8 004009-1HCO 1 15 0048030 53 19 0070080 27 37 0070200 93 12
000104APAO 53 32 0040120 79 37 0048030 53 22 0070080 29 38 007020A0 5 35
000104-PAO 53 7 004065-HUO 53 21 0048030 53 25 0070080 3% 15 007020A0 9 22
000104-PAO 53 31 004065-HUO 53 24 0048030 53 30 0070080 35 17 007020A0 45 5
0001050 53 M 004065-HUO 53 29 0048050 39 12 0070080 45 24 007020A0 51 8
000106-PAO 53 14 004066-HUO 53 5 0048050 41 12 0070080 59 22 0070210 41 57
0001070 53 15 004067-HUO 53 6 0048050 45 7 0070080 59 28 0070210 43 16
000108-PAO 53 16 004067-HUO 53 13 0048050 81 28 0070080 61 6 007021A0 5 20
000109-PAO 53 17 004068-HUO 53 10 0048060 7N 0070080 61 29 007021A0 5 36
0001100 53 20 004068-HUO 53 34 0048060 77725 0070080 61 43 007021A0 37 32
000111-PAO 53 23 0041090 55 1 0048060 77 40 0070080 67 20 007021A0 51 19
0001120 53 26 0041090 57 17 0048080 57 10 0070080 69 17 007021A0 717
000112A0 53 27 0041130 53 18 0048080 57 14 0070080 79 18 007022A0 5 2
000112B0 53 28 004210-HUO 47 30 0048160 57 6 0070080 79 31 007022A0 5 37
0001130 53 35 004210-HUO 49 5 0048180 79 42 0070080 81 21 007022A0 27 3
0001140 53 36 004210-HUO 51 14 0048210 7 39 0070090 5 25 007022A0 29 3
0001150 53 37 004211-HUO 47 33 0048210 41 59 0070090 45 23 007022A0 31 3
0001160 53 9 0045100 27 30 0049040 55 9 0070090 59 20 007022A0 47 1
0001160 53 33 0045100 29 31 0049080 79 44 0070090 59 26 007022A0 7 3
0001170 53 38 0045110 3 8 0049080 81 24 0070090 61 4 007022A0 77 46
0001890 81 26 0045120 57 15 0050290 77 35 0070090 61 27 0070230 43 25
0003370 81 22 0045140 9 13 0050300 59 6 0070090 61 41 007023A0 7 38
0003380 81 29 0045140 31 21 0050300 59 18 0070090 79 16 007023A0 19 2
0003390 81 30 0045140 37 10 0050300 61 23 0070090 81 19 007023A0 21 2
0003390 81 35 0045140 49 13 0050300 61 39 0070100 25 9 007023A0 27 2
0003400 81 31 0045140 73 35 0050300 63 6 0070100 25 17 007023A0 29 2
0003410 81 25 0045230 9 26 0050300 65 8 0070100 39 7 007023A0 31 2
0003430 81 33 0045290 47 9 0050300 71 35 0070100 39 30 007023A0 43 2
0003440 81 23 0045310 33 8 0050300 71 45 0070100 41 7 007025A0 7 "
000403-9S0 79 34 0045310 49 9 0050300 73 6 0070100 41 30 0070330 27 33
0004040 79 36 0045310 67 32 0050300 73 17 0070110 9 5 0070330 29 34
0004050 79 40 0045310 69 28 0050300 75 6 0070110 47 36 0070350 19 21
0004060 79 35 0045330 19 6 0050300 75 24 0070120 17 14 0070350 21 25
0004070 79 38 0045330 21 6 0050300 79 3 0070120 47 8 0070380 37 13
0004080 79 39 0045330 27 8 0050300 79 14 0070120 77 48 0070390 27 32
0004090 79 41 0045330 29 7 0050300 81 17 0070130 39 31 0070390 29 33
000410-SA0 79 43 0045330 31 7 0050300 83 12 0070130 39 34 0070410 13 25
0004130 79 32 0045330 31 20 0050300 89 6 0070130 41 31 0070410 15 18
0004670 81 32 0045330 33 15 0050300 91 4 0070130 41 34 0070410 27 5
0004680 81 34 0045330 33 17 0050530 63 14 0070130 43 18 0070410 29 5
0012020 77 57 0045330 37 25 0050530 7 8 0070130 45 20 0070410 31 5
0012020 93 18 0045330 39 6 0050530 89 17 0070130 59 10 0070440 5 12
0012060 63 32 0045330 39 10 0050530 91 13 0070130 59 24 0070440 9 30
0012060 71 26 0045330 41 6 0050530 93 8 0070130 61 2 0070541 27 25
0012060 7 7 0045330 41 10 0050570 63 25 0070130 61 25 0070541 29 27
0012060 77 15 0045330 43 5 0050570 719 0070130 61 31 0070541 73 30
0012060 89 35 0045330 59 8 0050570 89 28 0070130 67 12 0070550 31 17
0012060 91 31 0045340 45 1 0050570 91 24 0070130 69 12 0070550 33 27
0012160 81 5 0045350 5 27 0050600 47 3 0070130 79 6 0070560 33 5
0012270 43 22 0045350 37 8 0050770 79 29 0070130 79 24 0070560 33 20
0012290 61 19 0045380 19 4 005082A0 " 7 0070130 81 9 0070560 39 24
0012290 61 21 0045380 21 4 005082A0 65 15 007013A0 57 21 0070560 41 24
0012290 73 9 0045380 37 3 005082A0 67 7 0070140 41 52 0070580 37 22
0012310 59 4 0045380 43 7 005082A0 69 7 0070170 13 7 0070590 37 35
0012310 65 6 0045410 9 25 005082A0 75 13 0070170 13 13 0070590 41 55
0012310 73 4 0045430 5 22 005082A0 77 22 0070170 13 16 0070600 45 2
0012310 73 14 0045430 7 4 005082A0 85 7 0070170 3% 13 0070620 7 28
0012310 75 4 0045430 13 5 0050880 63 22 007017A0 5 29 0070620 13 23
0012310 75 22 0045430 13 9 0050880 71 16 007017A0 5 3 0070620 13 26
0012310 87 9 0045430 15 3 0050880 89 25 0070180 41 50 0070620 15 16
0013330 63 3 0045430 19 9 0050880 91 21 0070180 51 1 0070620 15 19
0013330 83 8 0045430 21 9 0050880 93 16 007018A0 5 33 0070660 7 31
0013330 87 16 0045430 39 21 0050890 45 26 007018A0 7 7 0070660 35 6
0013330 89 3 0045430 41 21 0050890 59 37 007018A0 7 13 0070660 83 3
001457-10 77 33 0045430 49 16 0050890 61 15 007018A0 1 12 0070770 7 19
0014590 41 46 0045430 49 21 005138B0 49 7 007018A0 37 38 0070820 13 2
0024300 7122 0045430 49 33 0051570 63 27 007018A0 47 14 0070820 15 5
0024300 91 27 0045450 21 19 0051570 67 16 0070190 17 6 0070820 15 9
0029050 63 29 0045450 27 22 0051570 21 0070190 25 15 0070840 7 34
0029050 71 23 0045450 29 24 0051570 89 30 0070190 25 28 0070990 77 38
0029050 89 32 0045450 73 27 0051570 91 26 0070190 45 34 0071050 45 14
0029050 91 28 0045460 19 17 0051840 63 10 007019A0 5 17 0071100 39 37
0029060 63 17 0045460 41 17 0051840 7 4 007019A0 7 25 0071100 39 39
0029060 71N 0045470 43 9 0051840 89 13 007019A0 9 9 0071100 41 37
0029060 89 20 0045540 23 2 0051840 91 9 007019A0 25 4 0071100 41 39
0029060 91 16 0045540 23 7 0051840 93 4 007019A0 25 7 0071140 25 19
0029060 93 M1 0045540 23 12 0052100 77 55 007019A0 25 28 0071190 23 4
0029210 79 27 0045540 23 17 0052990 63 35 007019A0 25 26 0071190 23 9
0030440 1 18 0045540 23 22 0052990 729 007019A0 35 2 0071200 23 14
0030440 63 12 0045540 3B 19 0052990 89 38 007019A0 35 22 0071200 23 19
0030440 71 6 0045720 9 12 0052990 91 34 007019A0 43 32 0071200 23 24
0030440 89 15 0045730 39 42 0053280 77 13 007019A0 43 35 0071500 19 13

0030440 91 1 0045730 41 42 0053630 63 28 007019A0 49 25 0071500 21 13



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
0071500 27 19 201086A0 67 8 2084490 65 14 2106810 93 3 2124360 77 37
0071500 29 21 201086A0 69 8 2084490 67 6 2106820 63 13 2124980 59 14
0071500 73 24 201086A0 75 14 2084490 69 6 2106820 71 7 2124980 61 35
0071600 77 9 201086A0 85 8 2084490 7% 12 2106820 89 16 2124980 79 10
0071610 37 27 2011910 63 11 2084490 85 6 2106820 91 12 2124980 81 13
0071630 13 19 2011910 7 5 2085310 59 17 2106820 93 7 212499-B0 59 12
0071630 15 12 2011910 89 14 2085310 61 38 2106830 63 15 212499-B0 61 33
0071640 77 43 2011910 91 10 2085310 81 16 2106830 7 9 212499-B0 79 8
0071650 25 13 2011910 93 5 2085320 79 13 2106830 89 18 212499-B0 81 1
0071650 25 32 201211C910 o227 2085490 45 17 2106830 91 14 2126680 61 22
0071660 67 18 201211C910 91 32 2087350 83 7 2106830 93 9 212978-910 47 4
0071660 69 15 201233A0 93 21 2087350 87 15 2106840 63 16 2129810 47 5
0071671 35 8 2012520 7 12 2087730 45 27 2106840 7110 2129870 9 15
0071680 31 15 2012520 63 19 2089490 33 12 2106840 89 19 2300430 49 2
0071680 33 25 2012520 713 208958-B0 59 1 2106840 91 15 2325080 41 45
0071690 31 18 2012520 89 22 208958-B0 61 32 2106840 93 10 2330350 27 26
0071690 33 29 2012520 91 18 208958-B0 67 13 2106850 63 7 2330350 29 28
0071700 25 2 2012520 93 13 208958-B0 69 13 2106850 71 1 2330350 73 31
0071700 25 21 2014770 55 14 208958-B0 79 7 2106850 89 10 240012-20 37 4
0071710 45 31 2021750 49 19 208958-B0 79 25 2106850 91 6 2400170 41 44
0071720 7 2 2021750 49 26 208958-B0 81 10 2106850 93 1 2400200 47 29
0071730 43 38 2021750 51 15 2089940 81 4 2106860 93 14 2400390 33 6
0071740 27 1 2021760 21 18 2089970 81 6 2106870 93 15 2400390 33 21
0071740 29 10 2021760 27 21 2092000 81 3 2106890 63 26 2400390 39 25
0071740 31 10 2021760 29 23 2094080 47 6 2106890 7120 2400390 41 25
0071750 45 6 2021760 73 26 2094090 47 7 2106890 91 25 2400430 5 21
0071760 5 15 2021770 19 15 2094100 47 35 2106900 63 21 2400620 33 9
0071800 717 2021990 47 18 2100440 5 30 2106900 71 15 2400620 39 13
0071800 81 2 2021990 47 22 2100560 9 18 2106900 91 20 2400620 41 13
0071850 21 16 2021990 47 26 2100570 9 19 210690A0 89 24 2400970 49 15
0071910 7 5 202287A0 49 8 2101220 27 15 2106910 7114 2400970 49 20
0071920 49 29 2024330 77 39 2101220 29 14 2106910 91 19 2401020 29 16
0072130 43 26 2025220 37 23 2101220 61 50 2106920 71 25 2401020 59 39
0072360 57 4 2025220 41 15 2101220 67 24 2106920 91 30 2401020 61 49
0072370 57 3 2025220 7729 2101220 7% 25 2107560 43 19 2401020 67 33
0072380 39 15 2025770 19 1" 2101220 91 38 2107570 43 20 2401020 69 29
0072590 25 1 2025770 21 1" 2101290 37 6 2107580 43 28 2401020 91 37
0072590 25 30 2025880 79 20 2101300 37 7 2107660 51 22 2401040 55 12
007370-HUO 53 39 2027000 57 5 2101820 3 2 2107660 51 28 2401040 57 18
0073740 9 7 2028490 " 14 210193A910 49 3 2109400 77 20 2401040 77 44
0084210 3 10 2028750 7 29 2101940 3 3 2109440 77 23 2401100 5 6
1371080 35 9 2028750 17 4 2102140 47 32 2109450 77712 2401350 47 23
1371420 63 30 2028750 67 15 2102140 51 20 2109460 77 14 2402220 25 12
1371420 71 24 2028750 79 26 2102140 51 25 2109470 77 6 2402220 25 31
1371420 89 33 204052A0 33 23 2102220 59 40 2109550 77 34 240235-920 43 8
1371420 91 29 2040910 721 2103070 7 5 2109610 7747 2402990 3 5
1379060 77 49 2041150 7 6 2103070 7 32 2109620 77 54 2403010 5 23
1670660 57 22 2041850 37 29 2103070 35 7 2112670 83 6 2403020 29 15
1670660 63 23 2041850 49 24 2103070 83 4 2113010 37 36 2403020 59 41
1670660 17 2041850 49 32 2103190 " 5 2113010 41 583 2403020 65 21
1670660 77 58 2042930 9 27 2103190 65 13 2113880 35 10 2403020 69 21
1670660 89 26 2044600 79 28 2103190 67 5 2115260 9 16 2403020 75 26
1670660 91 22 2044660 51 21 2103190 69 5 2115280 9 21 2403020 79 33
1670660 93 17 2044660 51 26 2103190 7% N 2116000 59 5 2403020 83 13
1670660 93 19 2046670 93 20 2103190 85 5 2116000 63 5 2403020 85 12
179009-050 19 19 204668A0 73 16 2103370 65 19 2116000 73 5 2403020 87 18
179009-050 21 28 2048880 7710 2105100 49 4 2116000 75 5 2403030 39 20
179107-050 5 5 205015-20 33 2 210529-9T0 1" 1 2116000 75 23 2403030 41 20
179130-050 27 24 2050610 39 2 210530-9T0 1" 9 2116000 79 2 2403040 55 6
179130-050 29 26 2050610 41 2 210530A9T0 65 9 2116000 83 M 2403040 57 9
179130-050 73 29 2050610 67 34 210530A9T0 67 1 2116000 89 5 2403040 57 13
179341-150 43 24 2050610 69 30 210530A9T0 69 1 2116180 47 2 2403050 5 4
179483-050 55 2 2050881 73 33 210530A9T0 75 7 2116600 65 7 2403050 5 14
179483-050 57 2 2053610 7 18 210530A9T0 85 1 2118850 77 56 2403050 7 8
179498-920 35 18 2053610 91 23 210531-9T0 65 17 2118860 77 59 2403050 7 15
179712-050 43 14 2054670 55 4 210531-9T0 67 9 211915A0 59 34 2403050 25 5
179713-050 43 15 2058350 7128 210531-9T0 69 9 211915A0 61 12 2403050 25 24
179765-150 77 42 2058350 91 33 210531-9T0 7% 15 211916A0 59 35 2403050 41 60
1921200 35 1 205835A0 63 34 210531-9T0 85 9 211916A0 61 13 2403060 9 17
1B00160 43 30 205835A0 89 37 2105840 71 34 2119170 59 36 2403070 47 15
2000980 77 52 2061150 35 4 2105840 7143 2119170 61 14 2403080 19 8
2001360 47 16 2062250 77 32 2105840 91 3 2119180 59 31 2403080 21 8
2001360 47 20 2062330 47 12 2105850 71 36 2119180 61 9 2403100 19 22
2001360 47 24 2063360 55 3 2105850 71 44 2119190 59 30 2403100 21 26
2001550 51 17 2063370 55 13 2105850 91 5 2119190 61 8 2403110 31 12
2005550 37 20 2063660 37 17 210586A0 27 16 2119200 59 33 2403110 39 4
2005550 37 42 2070450 77 30 210586A0 29 18 2119200 61 1M 2403110 41 4
2010020 3 1 2081731 3 6 210586A0 31 13 2119410 7147 2403140 37 18
2010220 19 18 2081731 39 3 2106790 7 40 2119410 85 M 2403150 37 16
2010220 21 22 2081731 41 3 2106790 7 M 2119410 87 13 2403170 37 19
2010220 39 18 2082350 19 10 2106790 7 42 2119940 63 2 2403180 39 16
2010220 41 18 2082350 21 10 2106800 63 8 2119940 89 2 2403190 39 17
2010370 1" 8 2084480 1" 3 2106800 7 2 2122650 63 20 2403200 727
2010680 65 18 2084480 65 11 2106800 89 M 2122660 63 24 2403210 37 33
2010680 67 10 2084480 67 3 2106800 91 7 2122660 89 27 2403210 41 56
2010680 69 10 2084480 69 3 2106800 93 2 2122670 63 31 2403220 37 4
2010680 75 16 2084480 75 9 2106810 63 9 2122670 89 34 2403230 77 31
2010680 85 10 2084480 777 19 2106810 7 3 212268A910 63 33 2403240 43 33
2010860 1 10 2084480 85 3 2106810 89 12 212268A910 89 36 2403250 3 4
201086A0 65 16 2084490 1" 6 2106810 91 8 2124350 77 36 2403260 13 20



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
2403260 15 13 270076B0 41 58 2715430 27 31 273511-920 31 19 2750060 17 7
2403270 47 19 270083-9U0 5 7 271543A0 29 32 274000-B0 45 16 2750070 17 9
2403280 47 17 270083A9U0 5 9 2715460 27 20 2740010 45 15 2750080 7% 27
2403280 47 21 270083C9U0 67 27 2715460 29 22 2740020 45 13 2750090 17 12
2403280 47 25 270083C9U0 69 23 2715460 73 25 274003-921 45 10 2750090 75 29
2403280 47 34 270083D9U0 5 8 272000-920 31 6 2740040 45 9 2750110 13 17
2403310 51 16 270083E9U0 61 44 272001-920 31 16 2740050 45 12 2750110 15 10
2403320 77 4 2700840 51 10 2725000 37 1 2740060 45 8 2750120 13 18
2403340 47 27 2700900 51 9 2725010 37 5 2740070 45 1 2750120 15 1
2403350 9 14 2701530 5 34 272501A0 65 23 2740080 45 3 2750130 15 2
2403371 33 28 2701770 7 33 272501A0 85 14 2740090 45 4 275013A0 15 1
2403380 27 10 270204-910 61 48 2725020 37 14 2740100 45 33 2750150 15 4
2403380 29 9 270500A0 9 1 2725030 37 12 274011-910 5 10 2750160 15 14
2403380 31 9 270500B0 9 2 272504-910 37 N 274014A1 45 28 2750170 15 15
2403390 49 10 270500E0 9 35 272506-910 37 9 2740150 45 29 2750170 75 28
2403400 9 10 270500F0 9 34 2725091 37 15 274016A0 45 30 2750170 91 39
2403400 9 20 270500G0 73 21 272510-910 39 5 2740170 45 32 275017A0 15 17
2403430 7 14 270500H0 9 36 272510-910 41 5 274018-92B0 45 19 2750180 15 6
2403470 69 18 2705020 9 4 272514-921 39 9 2740190 45 25 275018A0 15 7
2403471 67 21 2705030 9 6 272514-921 41 9 2740200 45 22 275019A0 23 13
2404340 41 16 270504-UD0 9 24 2725151 39 M 274021-92B0 59 23 275019B0 23 18
2405390 73 36 2705051 9 23 2725151 41 1 274021-92B0 61 1 275019C0 23 28
2405410 29 17 270505A1 71 40 2725160 39 1 2740220 59 19 2750210 13 1
2405410 65 20 270505B1 87 17 2725160 41 1 2740220 61 40 2750220 13 8
2405410 67 25 270507-910 9 N 2725170 33 18 2740220 79 15 2750240 13 3
2405410 69 22 2705080 9 8 2725170 39 22 2740220 81 18 2750260 13 6
2405410 7% 17 2705090 9 29 2725170 41 22 2740230 59 25 2750270 13 21
2405410 85 16 2705100 9 28 2725180 39 8 2740230 61 3 275027A0 61 46
2405420 33 4 270512A0 9 3 2725180 41 8 2740240 67 17 2750280 13 14
2405420 33 19 270512B1 67 26 2725190 39 36 2740240 69 14 2750290 13 10
2405420 39 23 270523A0 9 32 2725190 41 36 274025A0 59 27 275029A0 13 1
2405420 41 23 2705260 9 33 2725200 39 38 274025A0 61 5 275030A0 67 23
2405590 37 43 271000-920 19 1 2725200 41 38 274025A0 79 4 275030A0 69 20
2520690 37 34 271000-920 21 1 2725210 39 41 274025A0 79 21 275030B0 23 3
2520690 41 54 2710010 19 3 2725210 41 M 2740260 59 21 275030B0 23 8
2525150 33 M 2710010 21 3 2725240 39 35 2740260 61 42 2750320 35 3
2526580 37 37 2710010 37 2 2725240 41 35 2740260 79 17 2750330 35 5
2526580 41 48 2710010 43 6 2725250 39 14 2740260 81 20 2750340 35 1
263543-TAO 1" 2 271002-920 19 5 2725260 39 19 2740270 67 19 2750350 3B 12
263543-TAO 65 10 271002-920 21 5 2725260 41 19 2740270 69 16 2750360 35 14
263543-TAO 67 2 2710030 19 7 2725270 39 26 2740270 79 30 2750370 35 20
263543-TAO 69 2 2710030 21 7 2725270 41 26 2740280 59 15 2750380 35 21
263543-TAO 75 8 271004-920 19 12 2725280 39 32 2740280 61 36 2750390 35 16
263543-TAO 77 18 271005B910 19 16 2725280 41 32 2740280 79 M 2750400 " 17
263543-TAO 85 2 271009-920 19 20 272528A0 65 22 2740280 81 14 2750411 1 16
263544-TAO 1" 4 271009-920 21 24 272528A0 85 13 274029-92B0 61 24 2750420 13 4
263544-TAO 65 12 2710100 25 3 2725290 37 21 2740300 61 20 2750440 13 22
263544-TAO 67 4 2710100 25 22 272530A920 37 24 2740330 45 21 2750470 17 2
263544-TAO 69 4 271010A0 65 2 2725321 37 26 2740330 61 26 2750490 13 24
263544-TAO 75 10 271010A0 87 2 272533A1 37 28 2740390 45 35 275051A0 15 8
263544-TAO 85 4 271010A0 89 8 2725340 37 30 2740400 45 36 2750520 13 12
270008-910 3 7 2710110 25 6 2725350 37 31 2740630 61 28 2750540 17 138
270011-UDO 5 18 2710110 25 25 272538A0 37 40 274103-910 79 23 2750540 59 42
2700120 5 32 2710130 25 18 272539A0 37 44 2741120 67 30 2750540 83 14
270012D0 71 39 271014-920 59 7 2725530 41 43 2741120 69 26 2750550 17 10
270012D0 73 M 271015-920 21 12 2725540 41 14 2741130 67 35 2750560 17 1
270012F0 73 20 2710160 21 14 272555-920 41 51 2741130 69 31 2750570 13 15
2700130 5 38 2710170 21 15 2725560 41 47 274114-920 67 31 2751060 15 20
270013A0 81 7 271018B910 21 20 272616-920 73 34 274114-920 69 27 2751220 67 29
2700140 5 19 271022A910 19 14 2726170 39 40 274116-910 67 28 275122A0 69 25
2700151 7 18 271023-910 21 17 2726170 41 40 274116-910 69 24 2755000 51 1
2700170 5 28 271500-920 27 1 273000-920 43 1 274116A910 5 N 2755010 51 2
2700180 5 24 271500-920 31 1 273001-920 43 3 274116A910 61 45 2755020 51 6
2700190 7 24 271500A920 29 1 273002-920 43 4 2745010 49 1 2755030 51 3
270020-SDO 5 1 2715010 27 4 2730030 43 10 274502A0 49 1 2755040 51 12
2700210 5 3 2715010 29 4 273003A0 73 18 274503-910 49 6 2755050 51 13
2700230 7 35 2715010 31 4 2730040 43 1 274505A910 47 1 2755060 51 18
270024-9U0 5 13 271502-920 27 6 273004B0 61 47 2745070 49 12 2755070 51 7
2700250 5 16 271503-920 27 7 2730060 43 13 2745090 47 10 2755080 51 4
2700260 7 36 2715040 27 9 2730070 43 34 2745100 47 13 2755090 51 23
270030DUBO 7 44 2715040 29 8 2730080 43 28 2745120 47 28 2755100 83 2
270030-UBO 7 9 2715040 31 8 273008A0 75 18 274515-910 47 31 2755110 83 5
270030-UBO 7 43 271505-920 27 18 273008A0 85 15 274516-910 49 18 2755120 81 1
270031-UBO 7 10 271505-920 29 20 273008B0 87 12 2745178910 49 14 275514-911 77 1
2700320 7 26 271505-920 73 23 273008B0 89 9 2745220 49 23 2755150 7 2
2700330 7 27 271506B910 27 23 273008E0 71 46 274523-910 49 22 2755160 7 8
2700341 7 30 271510R0 73 32 2730090 43 29 2745250 47 38 275517-920 77 16
2700350 7 1 27151080 27 28 273009A0 67 22 2745290 49 27 2755180 77 24
270035B1 77 53 27151070 27 29 273009A0 69 19 2745300 49 28 2755200 77 26
2700370 7 2 27151070 29 30 2730101 43 31 274551-910 49 30 2755210 77 28
270037C0 87 1 271512-920 29 6 2730120 43 37 2745560 49 31 2755220 7 4
270037C0O 89 7 2715138910 29 25 273014A0 73 19 2745880 27 36 2755230 77 45
270037D0 737 271513B910 73 28 2735000 33 1 2745880 29 37 2755240 77 50
270037D0 87 3 271517B910 27 17 2735010 33 3 2745890 27 35 2755250 77 51
2700420 7 3 271518B910 29 19 2735020 33 7 2745890 29 36 2755280 51 27
2700430 7 20 2715188910 73 22 2735040 33 13 2745938910 49 17 275529-910 89 23
2700440 7 22 2715190 27 34 273505-920 33 14 2750000 1" N1 2755300 89 29
2700450 7 23 2715190 29 35 2735060 33 22 2750010 1 13 2755400 27 13
2700470 3 9 271541A910 27 38 273509-920 33 16 2750040 17 1 2755400 29 12
2700490 7 16 271542-920 27 39 273510-920 33 26 2750050 17 5 2755410 27 14



1T vIR

PART NO.
2755410
275542-910
2760010
2760010
276002-UAO
276002-UA0
276003-UAO
276003-UAO
2760040
2760120

2760130
2760140
2771080
2771260
2771260
2771260
2771260
2771260
2771260
2771280

3002480
3002480
3002480
3017250
3030670
3030670
3030670
3030670
3030670
303067A0

303312A0
303312A0
303312A0
303312A0
3033130
3033130
3033130
3033130
3034480
3034480

3080360
308085-DO
3080930
3080930
9A30670
9A30690
9A30710
9A30720
9A31261

PAGE REF.NO.
29 13
83 1
55 1
57 1
55 7
57 19
55 8
57 20
55 10
57 7
57 1
57 16
67 14
59 3
65 5
73 3
73 13
7% 21
87 8
75 3
43 27
59 38
61 16
73 8
27 12
29 1"
31 1
33 10
81 27
53 12
63 36
7130
89 39
91 35
63 37
713
89 40
91 36
37 39
41 49
43 12
87 5
71 38
87 4

5 4
5 42
3 "
5 43
5 44

PART NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.












NG AZDBTEKRN R
At T 553-0002 ABRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 96050 /\ June 2003
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZROJICEEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



